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Fraunhofer FEP 
Fraunhofer-Gesellschaf t  

 is Europe’s la rgest  
applica t ion-orien ted  
research  organiza t ion  

 was se t  up  in  1949 

 66 inst itu tes and  
independent  research  unit s 
with  22,000 employees a ll 
over Germany 

 the  headquarte rs is loca ted  
in  Munich  

 each  inst itu te  has it s own 
core  competences 

 the  individua l inst itu tes act  
as profit  cente rs on  the  
marke t  

Headquarters 
in Munich 
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Fraunhofer FEP 
FACTS and FIGURES 

 Employees:  
 Tota l budge t : 
 Indust ry re turns:  
 Public funding: 
 Investments: 

(March  2015)  
  

 Director 
 Prof. Dr. Volker Kirchhoff 

 

193 
25.8 M€ 

8.3 M€ 
9.0 M€ 
2.3 M€ 
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Fraunhofer FEP 
Core Competences 

ELECTRON BEAM  
TECHNOLOGY 

SPUTTERING 
TECHNOLOGY 

PLASM A-ACTIVATED 
HIGH-RATE DEPOSITION 

HIGH-RATE PECVD 

TECHNOLOGIES FOR 
ORGANIC ELECTRONICS 

IC AND SYSTEM  DESIGN 
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Fraunhofer FEP 
Elect ron Beam Processing 

Therm al  Processing: 
 Micromachin ing  
 Welding  
 Hardening  
 Perfora t ion  
 Evapora t ion  
 Melding  

Non-t herm al  Processing 
 Crosslinking  
 Modifica t ion  
 Hardening  (e .g . of lacquers) 
 Germ reduct ion  
 Disinfect ion  
 Steriliza t ion  
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Fraunhofer FEP 
Non-thermal processes 

 Applica t ion  examples 

Polym ers 
Crosslinking  
Hardening  
Graft ing  
Funct iona liza t ion  
 

Lacquer  hardening 
Bulk good 
Pla tes, papers 
3D subst ra tes 

ROBERT BOSCH AG 

M edical  dev ises 

Wast e w at er  
Wast e gas 

New  m achines 
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Fraunhofer FEP 

How does it  work 

Concept  fo r novel mobile  t rea tment  un it  
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Seed product ion 
State of  the art  
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Seed product ion 
State of  the art  

SEED TREATM ENT – WHY? 

 Killing  of pa thogens  Increase  of  
germina t ion  ra te , emergence , yie ld  

 Seed t rea tment : st rengthening  in   
most  sensib le  phase  (germina t ion) 

 

CHEM ICAL SEED DRESSING 

 Well estab lished   Worldwide  marke t ing ,  
sa le  and  se rvice  

 Overa ll p ro tect ion  is possib le   
(Soil- and  seed- born  pa thogens) 

 Low investment , expensive  product ion  
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Seed product ion 
State of  the art  

Negat ives o f  chem ical  seed dressing 

 Waste  products in  wate r and  so il 

 Very expensive  reg ist ra t ion  and  permission  procedure  for new products 

 Year by year less chemica ls a re  a llowed to  use  

 Drift ing  of dressing  agents 

 Development  of resistan t  pa thogens 

 

DEM AND FOR ALTERNATIVES! ! !  

 Biologica ls (Fungus, Bacte ria , b io logica l fe rt ilize rs) 

 Physica l Trea tments (Hot  Steam, Hot  Water, Microwaves, UV, Plasma, Elect rons) 
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Fraunhofer FEP 

How  does i t  w ork  

Concept  fo r novel mobile  t rea tment  un it  

Histo ry – 25 years o f e lect ron  t rea tment  

Sta te  o f the  a rt  - Seed  product ion  
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How  does it  w orks 
Basics: Penetrat ion depth 

𝑆𝑆 ≈ 6,67 ∗ 10−11 ∗
𝑈𝑈𝐵𝐵 ∗ 𝑘𝑘1

5
3

𝜌𝜌
∗ 𝑘𝑘2 

 Calcula t ion  of acce le ra t ion  voltage , depending  on  

 Seed she ll th ickness and  density 

 Distance  to  emit te r 

 Calcula t ion  of current , depending  on  

 Aimed dose  

Quel le: Sch i l ler , Heisig , Panzer : „ Elekt ronenst rah l -
Techno log ie“ ; FEP, 1995 
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How  does it  w ork 
Basic principle  
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How  does it  w ork 
Basic principle  

TREATED SEED HEALTHY GROWING HEALTHY CEREALS  

No impact  on  so il,  
g round  water o r fa rmer 
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How  does it  w ork 
Result  

 
 No pa thogens on  the  seed  and  in  the  seed  she ll 

 Elect rons have  in te racted  in  the  seed  she ll 

 In  GERMANY: No permission  to  ea t  the  t rea ted  
gra ins (to  feed  it , is a llowed) 

 No changed DNA in  the  seed  embryo 

 No influence  of e lect rons on  growing p lant  

 Eat  and f eed t he germ inat ed p lant  product s 
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How  does it  w ork 
Technical Requirements 

 
 Elect ron  energy   90 – 130 keV 

 Dose  ra te   >> 3000 kGy m/min  

 Homogene ity   Dose  on  every surface  poin t  of every seed  gra in   

 

 Seed handling   Singled , ro ta t ing  gra ins 

 Throughput    up  to  30 tons of ce rea l seed  per hour 
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Fraunhofer FEP 

How does it  work 

Concept  fo r novel mobile  t rea tment  un it  

Hist ory  – 25 years of  elect ron t reat m ent  

Sta te  o f the  a rt  - Seed  product ion  
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History – 25 years of  elect ron t reatment  
First  equipment  

ELBA 50 (1983) 

ELBA 60-1 (1987) 

Pilo t  p lan t  WESENITZ 1 (1995)  

WESENITZ II (since  1999) 
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History – 25 years of  elect ron t reatment  
Technology today 

St at ionary / or  m obi le m achine concept  

 Fully au tomat ized   

 In te rfaces to  product ion  facility     
   (product  t ransporta t ion , packaging) 
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Fraunhofer FEP 

How does it  work 

Concept  f or  novel  m obi le t reat m ent  un i t  

History – 25 years o f e lect ron  t rea tment  

Sta te  o f the  a rt  - Seed  product ion  
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Novel mobile t reatment  unit  
Mot ivat ion 

Throughput  and cost s 

 Only a  few seed  producers having  a  product ion  capacity for a  cost -e fficien t  use  of 
the  la rge  machines 

 Market  is limited   minor indust ria l importance  

 Cost -e fficien t  down-sca ling  of concept  with  2 emit te rs is not  possib le   

 

Concept  

 Modular, compact , economica lly e fficien t  and  powerfu l seed  t rea tment  machines 
with  throughputs be tween 5 and  15 tons/hour 

 One source  for a ll-side  t rea tment   Elect ron  ring  source   

 Governm ent al  f unded jo in t  pro ject  w i t h  equipm ent  suppl iers, seed 
producers and FEP 
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Phase 1 

 Development  and  approva l of a  e lect ron  ring  source  concept  

 Development  of t echnologica l so lu t ions for the  new machine  concept  

 

Novel mobile t reatment  unit  
First  steps 
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 New e lect ron  emit te r concept   
Cold  p lasma  ions 
ions h it  co ld  ca thode   secondary e lect rons 

 1 Source  with : 
1 Power supply, 1 cont ro l unit , 1 x periphery  

 

Novel mobile t reatment  unit  
Concept  
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Cont ent  o f  developm ent  phase 2 

 Concept ion  a  machine  basing  on  marke t  requirements 

 Const ruct ion  of the  machine  

 Approva l of the  ring  source  

 

-> Requi rem ent s f rom  t he m arket  

 Modularity (Mobil or sta t ionary use) 

 Throughput  

 Cerea ls: 11.000 kg/h  

 Vegetables: 2.500 kg/h  

 Power consumpt ion  < 26 kW  (400 V, 63 A) 

 Fully au tomated  process and  documenta t ion  

 Online  cont ro l unit  for process monitoring  

 

 

Novel mobile t reatment  unit  
Development  of  indust rial relevant  demonstrator 
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 Cost  reduct ion  of machine  for small and  medium size  

 Modularity  

 Mobility 

 Use on  severa l product ion  facilit ies 

 Machine  is insta lled  in  a  small t ruck 

 Sta t ionary use  

 Machine  is in tegra ted  in   
customers p lan t  

 Scalability 

 Machine  is sca lab le  for throughputs  
be tween 5 and  15 t /h  

 

Novel mobile t reatment  unit  
Demonstrator concept  
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Fresh  a ir 
in le t  and  
ou t le t  

Demountab le  Big  Bag  Sta t ion  (seed  in le t ) 

Trea tment   
machine  

Seed  ou t le t   
conveyer 

Novel mobile t reatment  unit  
Machine in detail 
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Cont ro l cab ine t  

High  vo ltage  
power supply 

Lead  sh ie lded   
Elect ron  ring  

source  

Periphery 
(water, fans, compressor) 

Lift ing  gears 

Conveyer 
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Thank you for your at tent ion 

André Weidauer 
 
Fraunhofer Institute for Organic Electronics, 
Electron Beam and Plasma Technology FEP 
Winterbergstr. 28 
01277 Dresden / Germany 
 
Tel.: +49 (0) 351 2586 – 164 
Fax.:+49 (0) 351 258655 – 164  
Andre.Weidauer@fep.fraunhofer.de 
seed-health@fep.fraunhofer.de> 
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Appendix 
Applicat ion I – cereal seed 
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BayWa Nordkorn Saaten Drittanwender

Selled  as: E-PURA, E-VITA 


Diagramm1



BayWa	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	1703.3690000000001	1809.345	3177.9160000000002	4693.049	4252.12	3376.0649999999996	3083.4390000000003	2670.6080000000002	2164	1717.1110000000001	3198.9009999999998	2258.3180000000002	2380.556	Nordkorn Saaten	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	953	5338.04	8129.63	7672	9356.4470000000001	Drittanwender	311.60000000000002	308.5	309.7	319.7	326	310.89999999999998	329.3	

Menge [t]









Gesamtmengen

		Jahr		WW+SG+WG		WW		SG		WG		Jahres-menge [t]		zum Vorjahr		SG [t]		zum Vorjahr		WG [t]		zum Vorjahr		WW [t]		zum Vorjahr		Hafer		zum Vorjahr		Triticale		Raps		Roggen		Petersilie				Frühjahr		zum Vorjahr [%]		Herbst		zum Vorjahr [%]		Jahres-menge W 2		Jahres-menge W 1		UBT		Jahr		Wirtschafts-jahr		Erntejahr [t]

		95		Anbaufläche Sachsen																																		W2		W1												50				1995

		96																																																		500				1996

		97										BayWa-																																								800				1997

		98																																										 								800				1998

		99										11				0				0				9				0				0		0		2										0				11		900				1999		1998		0

		00		217.0		171.5		45.5		103.5		422				0				1				313				0				82		0		25										83				422		800		 		2000		1999		0

		01-RD		316.6		167.5		40.9		108.2		1,191		283%		0				265				926		296%		0				0		0		0										265		318%		1,191				583		2001		2000		83

		2002		311.6		172.9		41.6		97.1		1,703		143%		0				499		189%		1,204		130%		0				0		0		0										499		189%		1,703				288		2002		2001		265

		2003		308.5		167.4		57.9		83.2		1,809		106%		186				330		66%		1,294		107%		0				0		0		0						186				516		103%		1,809				196		2003		2002		685

		2004		309.7		174.7		41.2		93.8		3,178		176%		196		106%		1,380		418%		1,497		116%		0				101		3.5		0						196				1,682		326%		3,178				121		2004		2003		712

		2005		319.7		177.5		44.2		98.0		4,693		148%		1,087		553%		1,501		109%		2,028		135%		68.3				8		3.6		0		0.375		0.480		1,156		58821 %		3,541		211%		4,693		0.480		94		2005		2004		2,838

		2006		326.0		180.6		46.4		99.0		4,252		91%		1,548		142%		1,126		75%		1,390		69%		187.6		274%								0.4		-		1,736		15022 %		2,517		71%		4,252				95		2006		2005		5,277

		2007		310.9		175.8		36.5		98.6		3,376		79%		0,819		53%		0,847		75%		1,282		92%		220.7		118%												1,040		5991 %		2,129		85%		3,376				101		2007		2006		3,557

		2008		329.3		184.0		40.8		104.5		3,083		91%		0,900		110%		0,809		96%		1,116		87%		258.8		117%												1,159		11143 %		1,925		90%		3,083				0		2008		2007		3,288

		2009		0.0								2,671		87%		0,794		88%		0,763		94%		0,930		83%		183.2		71%												0,977		8429 %		1,694		88%

		BayWa Gesamt:										24,766		t		 		 																								W 1 + W 2 [t]				21,110				17,260		3,850

																		 



												 









































		Fruchtart										SG		Hafer		WG		WW		Tage		Menge [t]		Menge [t/d]		Ertrag [€/d]

		2006										29		6		14		17		66		4252		64		1740

		2007										9		5		9		17		40		3376		84		2279

		2008										17		6		16		26		65		3083		47		1281

		2009										11		2		8		16		37		2671		72		1949





































&"Arial,Fett"&12&UBeizmengen Anlage Wesenitz 2	


&"Arial,Fett"&12&UBeizmengen Anlage Wesenitz 2	


&"Arial,Fett"&12Stand: &D	&8&P / &N


&"Arial,Fett"&12Stand: &D	&8&P / &N


Wintergerste



2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	499.42	330.34000000000003	1379.7970000000003	1501.4759999999999	1126.1210000000003	846.88999999999976	809.03300000000024	763.44899999999984	

Beizmenge [t]





Winterweizen



2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	1203.9490000000001	1293.5050000000001	1496.9889999999998	2028.1679999999992	1390.1859999999999	1282.0039999999999	1115.662	930.40499999999997	

Beizmenge [t]





Sommergerste







2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	185.5	196.44999999999996	1087.1850000000002	1548.2129999999995	819.17300000000012	899.90300000000013	793.51199999999994	

Beizmenge [t]





Beizmengen W1+W2 seit 1995

W 1	95	96	97	98	99	00	01-RD	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	50	500	800	800	900	800	W 2 Frühjahr	95	96	97	98	99	00	01-RD	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	185.5	196.44999999999996	1155.5300000000002	1735.8129999999994	1039.902	1158.7440000000001	976.75399999999991	W 2 Herbst	95	96	97	98	99	00	01-RD	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	0	83.2	264.7	499.42	515.84	1681.986029649596	3541.1189999999992	2516.7420000000002	2128.8939999999998	1924.6950000000002	1693.8539999999998	

Beizmenge [t]







Hafer



2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	68.344999999999999	187.59999999999997	220.72900000000001	258.84100000000001	183.24199999999999	

Beizmenge [t]





BayWa Beizmengen Wesenitz 2



2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	1703.3690000000001	1809.345	3177.9160000000002	4693.049	4252.12	3376.0649999999996	3083.4390000000003	2670.6080000000002	

Beizmenge [t]





Fruchtart-Jahresverleich

Sommergerste	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	0	185.5	196.44999999999996	1087.1850000000002	1548.2129999999995	819.17300000000012	899.90300000000013	Wintergerste	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	499.42	330.34000000000003	1379.7970000000003	1501.4759999999999	1126.1210000000003	846.88999999999976	809.03300000000024	Weizen	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	1203.9490000000001	1293.5050000000001	1496.9889999999998	2028.1679999999992	1390.1859999999999	1282.0039999999999	1115.662	Hafer	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	0	0	0	68.344999999999999	187.59999999999997	220.72900000000001	258.84100000000001	

Beizmenge [t]









2009

		Stand:		21/12/16				Menge [t]				Einnahmen [€]		SG		11				Fruchtart		Sorte		Menge [kg]		Preis[€]

		SG						793.51						Hafer		2		Chrestensen		Petersilie

		WG						763.45		Mohn CZ		3,969.00		WG		8				Petersilie

		WW						930.41						WW						Dill

		Hafer						183.24						Behandlungstage		21				Dill

										Fa. Chrestensen		0.00								Summe:				0.00		0.00

										Summe		3,969.00														0.00

																		CZ		Mohn				3000.00		3,969.00

										SG+WG+Hafer+WW		85,459.46														0.00

		Petersilie [kg] (FEP intern)						0.00

		BayWa incl. UBT						2670.61		BayWa-Gesamt		85,459.46								Beizkosten		Transportkosten		Gesamt		UBT-Verkaufspreis

												1/2-BayWa-Umsatz		EV-Anteil = 50%				UBT		4.60 €/dt		3.00 €/dt		7.60 €/dt		10.00 €/dt

		EVONTA		02.03. bis 31.08.2009				933.21t				14931.34		7465.67				Aussage Hr. Heinzmann am 18.09.09

		EVONTA 		ab 01.09.2009				1000.53t				14507.61		7253.81		14719.48

								Summe				29438.96



		Schmidt-Seeger Jan +Febr 2009						736.87				10684.67

		Datum		Ch-Nr.		Fruchtart		Sorte		Anerk-Nr.:		Menge		Gesamtmenge		Tagesmenge		Tageszahl		Menge/Tag

												SG-Gesamt		793.51		761.23		11		72

		04/02/09		W2-3503		SG		Auriga		2048/195+196		35.00		35.00

		04/02/09		W2-3504		SG		Jennifer		2048/229+230		30.70		65.70		65.70		1

		10/02/09		W2-3505		SG		Barke		2048/278W+279W		23.82		89.51

		10/02/09		W2-3506		SG		Marthe		2048/246+247+248		69.00		158.51		92.82		2

		11/02/09		W2-3507		SG		Marthe		2048/260+261+262		69.00		227.51

		11/02/09		W2-3508		SG		Marthe		2048/263+264+265		67.80		295.31		136.80		3

		12/02/09		W2-3509		SG		Marthe		2048/257+258+259		69.00		364.31

		12/02/09		W2-3510		SG		Auriga		2048/280W		25.00		389.31

		12/02/09		W2-3511		SG		Auriga		2048/281W		25.00		414.31		119.00		4

		13/02/09		W2-3512		SG		Auriga		2048/282W		25.00		439.31

		13/02/09		W2-3513		SG		Auriga		2048/283W		25.00		464.31		50.00		5

		17/02/09		W2-3514		SG		JB Flavour		2048/275+276+277		49.50		513.81

		17/02/09		W2-3515		SG		Alexis		DL-Langhennersdorf		1.35		515.16

		17/02/09		W2-3516		SG		Quench		DL-Pirna		15.00		530.16

		17/02/09		W2-3517		SG		Auriga		DL-Klose		7.45		537.61

		17/02/09		W2-3518		SG		DL		DL-Breitenau		16.02		553.63		89.32		6

		07/03/09		W2-3534		SG		Quench		2048/269		6.00		559.63

		07/03/09		W2-3535		SG		Quench		2048/266+267+268		69.00		628.63		75.00		7

		09/03/09		W2-3536		SG		Jennifer		2048/234+235		26.00		654.63

		09/03/09		W2-3537		SG		Marthe		2048/239		4.60		659.23

		09/03/09		W2-3538		SG		Marthe		2048/238		23.00		682.23

		09/03/09		W2-3539		SG		Marthe		2048/243+244		46.00		728.23

		09/03/09		W2-3540		SG		Auriga		2048/288W		11.40		739.63		111.00		8

		12/03/09		W2-3542		SG		Tocada		2048/287W		21.60		761.23		21.60		9

		19/03/09		W2-3558		SG		Marthe		2048/245		5.28		766.51

		19/03/09		W2-3559		SG		Quench		2048/169		17.00		783.51		22.28		10

		03/04/09		W2-3562		SG		Marthe		2048/260		10.00		793.51		10.00		11

		SG		 						SG		793.51

						 

		Hafer										Hafer		183.24		183.24		2		92

		23/02/09		W2-3519		Hafer		Ivory		2048/205		30.00		30.00

		23/02/09		W2-3520		Hafer		Ivory		2048/204		15.17		45.17

		23/02/09		W2-3521		Hafer		Ivory		2048/203		30.00		75.17

		23/02/09		W2-3522		Hafer		Ivory		2048/202		30.00		105.17

		23/02/09		W2-3523		Hafer		Ivory		2048/285W		20.10		125.27

		23/02/09		W2-3524		Hafer		Ivory		2048/286W		24.50		149.77		149.77		1

		27/02/09		W2-3532		Hafer		Ivory		2048/208		18.95		168.72

		27/02/09		W2-3533		Hafer		Ivory		2048/207		14.52		183.24		33.47		2

		Hafer								Hafer		183.24



		WG								WG				763.45				8		95.43

		11/08/09		W2-3838		WG		Fridericus		DL-Pönisch		19.23		19.23

		11/08/09		W2-3839		WG		Fridericus		DL-Dickmann		2.50		21.73

		11/08/09		W2-3840		WG		Fridericus		DL-Grünlichtenberg		82.39		104.12

		11/08/09		W2-3841		WG		Naomie		2049/006+007		23.60		127.72		127.72		1

		12/08/09		W2-3845		WG		Lomerit		2049/026 A		23.27		150.99

		14/08/09		W2-3846		WG		Merle		2049/037+038+039		55.66		206.65

		14/08/09		W2-3847		WG		Highlight		2049/001+002+003		24.00		230.65

		14/08/09		W2-3848		WG		Fridericus		2049/065W		25.08		255.73

		14/08/09		W2-3849		WG		Kathleen		2049/066W+067W		52.52		308.25		180.53		2

		17/08/09		W2-3850		WG		Kathleen		2049/067W+068W		11.87		320.12

		17/08/09		W2-3851		WG		Naomie		2049/008		23.00		343.12

		17/08/09		W2-3852		WG		Lomerit		2049/021A+022A		33.50		376.62		68.37		3

		18/08/09		W2-3853		WG		Fridericus		2049/057A+058A		46.00		422.62

		18/08/09		W2-3854		WG		Fridericus		2049/059A+060A		46.00		468.62

		18/08/09		W2-3855		WG		Fridericus		2049/061A+062A		45.00		513.62		137.00		4

		21/08/09		W2-3856		WG		Fridericus		DL-Walther		6.98		520.60

		21/08/09		W2-3857		WG		Fridericus		DL-Herzog		6.76		527.36

		21/08/09		W2-3858		WG		?		DL-Ullmann		2.93		530.29

		21/08/09		W2-3859		WG		Lomerit		2049/027A+028A		30.75		561.04

		21/08/09		W2-3860		WG		Highlight		2049/052		17.80		578.84

		21/08/09		W2-3861		WG		Cristelle		2049/069W		25.02		603.86		90.24		5

		25/08/09		W2-3862		WG		Fridericus		2049/070W		25.20		629.06

		25/08/09		W2-3863		WG		Fridericus		2049/079W		14.08		643.14

		25/08/09		W2-3864		WG		Cristelle		2049/072W		25.12		668.26

		25/08/09		W2-3865		WG		Naomie		2049/013		5.00		673.26

		25/08/09		W2-3866		WG		Lomerit		2049/024A		4.90		678.16

		25/08/09		W2-3867		WG		?		DL-Krasselt		5.32		683.49		79.63		6

		28/08/09		W2-3868		WG		Fridericus		2049/079A		6.84		690.33

		28/08/09		W2-3869		WG		Merle		2049/043		3.00		693.33		9.84		7

		17/09/09		W2-3895		WG		Naomie		2049/014		18.00		711.33

		17/09/09		W2-3896		WG		Fridericus		2049/134W		25.20		736.53

		17/09/09		W2-3897		WG		Fridericus		2049/138W		26.92		763.45		70.12		8

		WG								WG		763.45				763.45

																Beh.-Tage		t/d

		WW								WW				930.41				16		58

		03/09/09		W2-3870		WW		Türkis		DL-Pönisch		13.81		13.81

		03/09/09		W2-3871		WW		JB Asano		2049/073+074		50.00		63.81		63.81

		08/09/09		W2-3872		WW		JB Asano		2049/077		23.98		87.79

		08/09/09		W2-3873		WW		JB Asano		2049/076		25.00		112.79

		08/09/09		W2-3874		WW		Hermann		2049/170		9.88		122.67

		08/09/09		W2-3875		WW		II		DL-Krasselt		4.96		127.64		63.83

		09/09/09		W2-3876		WW		Chevalier		2049/122W		7.08		134.72

		09/09/09		W2-3877		WW		II		DL-Krasselt		9.02		143.73

		09/09/09		W2-3878		WW		Tabasco		2049/121W		25.62		169.35

		09/09/09		W2-3879		WW		Cubus		2049/125W		25.02		194.37

		09/09/09		W2-3880		WW		Hermann		2049/124W		25.08		219.45

		09/09/09		W2-3881		WW		Chevalier		2049/123W		25.04		244.49		116.86

		11/09/09		W2-3882		WW		Türkis		2049/082		17.50		261.99

		11/09/09		W2-3883		WW		Toras		2049/127W		25.04		287.03

		11/09/09		W2-3884		WW		Akteur		2049/126W		25.14		312.17

		14/09/09		W2-3885		WW		Kranich		D/HAL/7418/569		24.64		336.81

		14/09/09		W2-3886		WW		JB-Asano		D/HAL/7419/718		25.70		362.51

		14/09/09		W2-3887		WW		Hermann		2049/101+102		34.80		397.31

		14/09/09		W2-3888		WW		Hermann		2048/103		29.75		427.06

		14/09/09		W2-3889		WW		Chevalier		2049/132W		24.88		451.94		139.77

		15/09/09		W2-3890		WW		Toras		D/HAL/7419/678		24.40		476.34

		15/09/09		W2-3891		WW		Tabasco		2049/131W		25.92		502.26

		15/09/09		W2-3892		WW		Brilliant		2049/133W		25.04		527.30		75.36

		16/09/09		W2-3893		WW		Akteur		D/HAL/7419/141		24.44		551.74

		16/09/09		W2-3894		WW		JB-Asano		2049/075+078		50.00		601.74		74.44												 

		17/09/09		W2-3895		WW		Naomie		2049/014		18.00		619.74

		17/09/09		W2-3896		WW		Fridericus		2048/134W+138W		52.12		671.86		70.12

		19/09/09		W2-3899		WW		Pireneo		DL-Nemt		7.40		679.26

		19/09/09		W2-3900		WW		Naturastar		DL-Nemt		6.04		685.30

		19/09/09		W2-3901		WW		Achat		DL-Nemt		13.38		698.68		26.82

		22,09.09		W2-3902		WW		Türkis		DL-Ullmann		2.98		701.66

		22/09/09		W2-3903		WW		Potential		DL-Obergruna		21.92		723.58

		22/09/09		W2-3904		WW		Tommi		2049/139W		15.16		738.74

		22/09/09		W2-3905		WW		Tabasco		2049/142W		26.73		765.47

		22/09/09		W2-3906		WW		Chevalier		2049/140W		25.38		790.85		92.18

		23/09/09		W2-3907		WW		Tabasco		2049/141W		24.82		815.67

		23/09/09		W2-3908		WW		Chevalier		2049/143W		27.16		842.83

		23/09/09		W2-3909		WW		Chevalier		2049/147W		17.00		859.83		68.98

		25/09/09		W2-3910		WW		Türkis		DL-Lohse		4.17		864.00

		25/09/09		W2-3911		WW		Türkis		DL-Herzog		9.56		873.55

		25/09/09		W2-3912		WW		Türkis		DL-Walther		7.73		881.29

		25/09/09		W2-3913		WW		Chevalier		2049/147W		10.02		891.31		31.47

		01/10/09		W2-3914		WW		Chevalier		2049/148		5.58		896.89

		01/10/09		W2-3915		WW		Pegassos		2049/150W		12.00		908.89

		01/10/09		W2-3916		WW		Mulan		2049/151W		3.00		911.89		20.58

		05/10/09		W2-3917		WW		Bussard		DL-Morgenstern		2.34		914.23		2.34

		09/10/09		W2-3918		WW		Manager		DL-Goldammer		4.18		918.41		4.18

		15/10/09		W2-3919		WW		unbekannt		unbekannt		10.00		928.41		10.00

		22/10/09		W2-3920		WW		DL		DL-Pöhitsch		2.00		930.41		2.00

		WW								WW		930.41



&"Arial,Fett"&12Winterweizen 2007	




2008

		Stand:		21/12/16				Menge [t]				Einnahmen [€]		SG		17				Fruchtart		Sorte		Menge [kg]		Preis[€]

		SG						899.90						Hafer		6		Chrestensen		Petersilie		Mooskrause		85.00

		WG						809.03		Mohn CZ		6,450.00		WG		16				Petersilie		Gigante de Italia		325.00

		WW						1115.66						WW		26				Dill		Blattreicher		20.00

		Hafer						258.84		Ruckelshausen		0.00		Behandlungstage		65				Dill		Herkules		20.00

										Fa. Chrestensen		1,035.00								Summe:				450.00		1,035.00

										Summe		7,485.00														0.00

																		CZ		Mohn				3000.00		6,450.00

										SG+WG+Hafer+WW		98,670.05														0.00

		Petersilie [kg] (FEP intern)						450.00

		BayWa incl. UBT;(ohne Raps und Petersilie)						3083.44		BayWa-Gesamt		98,670.05

		UBT						53.87





		Datum		Ch-Nr.		Fruchtart		Sorte		Anerk-Nr.:		Menge		Gesamtmenge		Tagesmenge

												SG-Gesamt		899.90				17

		05/02/08		W2-3272-263		SG		Auriga		2047/263		23.00		23.00

		05/02/08		W2-3272-264		SG		Auriga		2047/264		23.00		46.00

		05/02/08		W2-3272-265		SG		Auriga		2047/265		23.00		69.00

		05/02/08		W2-3273-266		SG		Auriga		2047/266		23.00		92.00

		05/02/08		W2-3273-267		SG		Auriga		2047/267		23.00		115.00

		05/02/08		W2-3273-268		SG		Auriga		2047/268		23.00		138.00		138.00		1

		06/02/08		W2-3274-253		SG		Auriga		2047/253		23.00		161.00

		06/02/08		W2-3274-255		SG		Auriga		2047/255		12.12		173.12

		06/02/08		W2-3275		SG		Auriga		2047/269		19.39		192.51

		06/02/08		W2-3279		SG		Quench		2047/281W		25.00		217.51		79.51		2

		07/02/08		W2-3280-282W		SG		Quench		2047/282W		25.00		242.51

		07/02/08		W2-3280-283W		SG		Quench		2047/283W		3.18		245.69

		07/02/08		W2-3281		SG		Auriga		2047/284W		24.94		270.63

		07/02/08		W2-3282-270		SG		Marthe		2047/270		23.00		293.63

		07/02/08		W2-3282-271		SG		Marthe		2047/271		23.00		316.63

		07/02/08		W2-3282-272		SG		Marthe		2047/272		23.00		339.63		122.12		3

		08/02/08		W2-3283-273		SG		Marthe		2047/273		23.00		362.63

		08/02/08		W2-3283-274		SG		Marthe		2047/274		23.00		385.63

		08/02/08		W2-3283-275		SG		Marthe		2047/275		17.76		403.40		63.76		4

		14/02/08		W2-3287		SG		Marthe		2047/290		23.00		426.40

		14/02/08		W2-3288		SG		Marthe		2047/292		13.14		439.54

		14/02/08		W2-3289-295		SG		Auriga		2047/295		23.00		462.54

		14/02/08		W2-3289-296		SG		Auriga		2047/296		23.00		485.54

		14/02/08		W2-3289-297		SG		Auriga		2047/297		23.00		508.54		105.14		5

		19/02/08		W2-3290		SG		Auriga		DL-Klose		5.611		514.15

		19/02/08		W2-3291-293		SG		Auriga		2047/293		30.00		544.15

		19/02/08		W2-3291-294		SG		Auriga		2047/294		12.00		556.15

		19/02/08		W2-3291-DL		SG		Auriga		DL-Klose		12.00		568.15

		19/02/08		W2-3292-298		SG		Auriga		2047/298		23.00		591.15

		19/02/08		W2-3292-299		SG		Auriga		2047/299		7.54		598.69

		19/02/08		W2-3293		SG		Marthe		2047/285W		25.04		623.73

		19/02/08		W2-3294		SG		Barke		2047/286W		25.16		648.89

		19/02/08		W2-3295		SG		Barke		2047/291		23.00		671.89		163.35		6

		21/02/08		W2-3296		SG		Lisanne		2047/262		9.44		681.33				7

		22/02/08		W2-3297		SG		Maltasia		2047/313		9.60		690.93

		22/02/08		W2-3298		SG		Maltasia		2047/310		23.00		713.93		65.04

		22/02/08		W2-3299		SG		Auriga		2047/304		23.00		736.93				8

		25/02/08		W2-3302		SG		Auriga		2047/306		23.00		759.93				9

		26/02/08		W2-3307		SG		Auriga		2047/308		9.20		769.13		55.20		10

		27/02/08		W2-3111		SG		Lisanne		2047/260		13.00		782.13		13.00		11

		07/03/08		W2-3315		SG		Auriga		2047/307		10.00		792.13

		07/03/08		W2-3316		SG		Auriga		2047/302		19.79		811.92

		07/03/08		W2-3317		SG		Jennifer		2047/317		11.34		823.26

		07/03/08		W2-3318		SG		Jennifer		2047/314		5.25		828.51		46.38		12

		11/03/08		W2-3320		SG		Auriga		2047/307		9.50		838.01		9.50		13

		14/03/08		W2-3321-300		SG		Auriga		DL-Grünlichtenberg		9.00		847.01

		14/03/08		W2-3321-302		SG		Auriga		DL-Grünlichtenberg		3.21		850.21		12.21		14

		17/03/08		W2-3322		SG		Lisanne		2047/216		8.50		858.71

		17/03/08		W2-3323		SG		Lisanne		2047/318		16.00		874.71		24.50		15

		03.04.208		W2-3324		SG		Auriga		DL-Grünlichtenberg		14.00		888.71		14.00		16

		14/04/08		W2-3325-318		SG		Lisanne		2047/318		0.19		888.90

		14/04/08		W2-3325-319		SG		Lisanne		2047/319		11.00		899.90		11.19		17

		SG								SG		899.90



		Hafer										Hafer		258.84				6

		25/01/08		W2-3258		Hafer		Typhon		2047/238		15.10		15.10		15.10		1

		28/01/08		W2-3259		Hafer		Flämingsprofi		2047/247		25.00		40.10

		28/01/08		W2-3260		Hafer		Flämingsprofi		2047/249		21.82		61.92		46.82		2

		29/01/08		W2-3261-239		Hafer		Ivory		2047/239		25.00		86.92

		29/01/08		W2-3261-240		Hafer		Ivory		2047/240		25.00		111.92

		29/01/08		W2-3262-241		Hafer		Ivory		2047/241		25.00		136.92

		29/01/08		W2-3262-242		Hafer		Ivory		2047/242		25.00		161.92

		29/01/08		W2-3263		Hafer		Ivory		2047/279W		3.20		165.12

		29/01/08		W2-3264		Hafer		Ivory		2047/246		14.26		179.37

		29/01/08		W2-3265		Hafer		Ivory		2047/243		15.81		195.18		133.27		3

		01/02/08		W2-3271		Hafer		Ivory		2047/280W		25.56		220.74		25.56		4

		05/03/08		W2-3314-322W		Hafer		Ivory		2047/322W		8.12		228.86

		05/03/08		W2-3314-322W		Hafer		Ivory		2047/323W		17.12		245.98		25.24		5

		09/03/08		W2-3319		Hafer		Ivory		2047/324W		12.86		258.84		12.86		6



		Hafer								Hafer		258.84



		WG								WG				809.03				16

		18/07/08		W2-3342		WG		Merle		DL-Bockendorf		8.00		8.00		8.00		1

		22/07/08		W2-3343		WG		Naomie		2048/006		23.00		31.00

		22/07/08		W2-3344		WG		Naomie		2048/007+008+009		60.64		91.64		83.64		2

		24/07/08		W2-3345		WG		Naomie		2048/001+002		46.00		137.64		46.00		3

		25/07/08		W2-3346		WG		Lomerit		2048/010a+011a+012a		69.00		206.64		69.00		4

		29/07/08		W2-3347		WG		Merle		2048/016+017+018		69.00		275.64

		29/07/08		W2-3348		WG		Fridericus		2048/023+024		40.13		315.77		109.13		5

		31/07/08		W2-3349		WG		Naomie		2048/003		23.00		338.77		23.00		6

		01/08/08		W2-3350		WG		Merle		2048/019		21.00		359.77		21.00		7

		05/08/09		W2-3351		WG		Traminer		DL-Breitenau		11.43		371.20

		05/08/08		W2-3352		WG		Fredericus		2048/034+035		21.80		392.99		33.22		8

		08/08/08		W2-3353		WG		Higlight		DL-Breitenau		5.80		398.79

		08/08/08		W2-3354		WG		Fredericus		DL-Pönisch		15.27		414.06

		08/08/08		W2-3355		WG		Fredericus		DL-Breitenau		12.13		426.19

		08/08/08		W2-3356		WG		Fredericus		2048/030+031+032		69.00		495.19

		08/08/08		W2-3357		WG		Fredericus		2048/049+050+051		69.00		564.19		171.19		9

		11/08/08		W2-3358		WG		Fridericus		2048/052+053+054		48.32		612.51		48.32		10

		14/08/08		W2-3359		WG		Fridericus		2048/065		11.03		623.54

		14/08/08		W2-3360		WG		Fridericus		DL-Walter		6.34		629.88

		14/08/08		W2-3361		WG		Fridericus		DL-Herzog		6.03		635.91

		14/08/08		W2-3362		WG		DL-I		DL-Obergruna		13.57		649.48

		14/08/08		W2-3363		WG		?		DL-Ullmann		2.83		652.31		39.80		11

		20/08/08		W2-3364		WG		Fridericus		2048/071+072		40.00		692.31

		20/08/08		W2-3365		WG		Higlight		2048/089+090		32.50		724.81

		20/08/08		W2-3366		WG		?		DL-Krasselt		4.87		729.68

		20/08/08		W2-3367		WG		?		DL-Müller		1.45		731.12		78.81		12

		22/08/08		W2-3368		WG		Lomerit		2048/080		11.50		742.62

		22/08/08		W2-3369		WG		Naomie		2048/027		9.00		751.62

		22/08/08		W2-3370		WG		Campanile 2-zeilig		2048/109W		24.72		776.34

		22/08/08		W2-3371		WG		Campanile 2-zeilig		2048/110W		3.35		779.69		48.57		13

		27/08/08		W2-3372		WG		Fridericus		2048/070		7.61		787.30

		27/08/08		W2-3373		WG		Fridericus		2048/063		5.00		792.30

		27/08/08		W2-3374		WG		Naomie		2048/039		2.00		794.30

		27/08/08		W2-3375		WG		DL-Lohse		DL-Lohse		4.56		798.86		19.17		14

		12/09/08		W2-3393		WG		DL-Merle		DL-Bockendorf		1.00		799.86

		12/09/08		W2-3394		WG		Naomie		2048/041		6.07		805.93		7.07		15

		12/09/08		W2-3395		WG		Fridericus		2048/073		3.10		809.03		3.10		16

		WG								WG		809.03

																		Beh.-Tage

		WW								WW				1115.66				26

		01/09/08		W2-3376		WW		DL-I		DL-Obergruna		44.46		44.46

		01/09/08		W2-3377		WW		DL-II		DL-Obergruna		31.60		76.06

		01/09/08		W2-3378		WW		Brilliant		DL-Krasselt		7.59		83.64		83.64		1

		02/09/08		W2-3379		WW		Brilliant		2048/111+112+113		52.00		135.64

		02/09/08		W2-3380		WW		Cubus		2048/115W		25.02		160.66		77.02		2

		03/09/08		W2-3381		WW		Cubus		2048/116W		25.08		185.74

		03/09/08		W2-3382		WW		Türkis		2048/117W+118W		50.00		235.74		75.08		3

		04/09/08		W2-3383		WW		Skalmeje		2048/119W		24.94		260.68		24.94		4

		05/09/08		W2-3384		WW		Tarso		2048/125+126+127		69.20		329.88		69.20		5

		08/09/08		W2-3385		WW		Brilliant		DL-Pönisch		11.33		341.21

		08/09/08		W2-3386		WW		Türkis		DL-Ullmann		2.40		343.61

		08/09/08		W2-3387		WW		Esket		DL-Langhennersdof		2.92		346.53

		08/09/08		W2-3388		WW		Chevalier		2048/135+136		32.20		378.73

		08/09/08		W2-3389		WW		Hermann		2048/120W		25.00		403.73		73.85		6

		09/09/08		W2-3390		WW		Türkis		2048/121W		25.02		428.75

		09/09/08		W2-3391		WW		Cubus		2048/122W		25.04		453.79

		09/09/08		W2-3392		WW		Potential		DL-Bockendorf		4.00		457.79		54.06		7

		15/09/08		W2-3396		WW		Brilliant		2048/113+114		21.45		479.24		21.45		8

		16/09/08		W2-3397		WW		Cubus		2048/124W		20.00		499.24

		16/09/08		W2-3398		WW		Dekan		2048/140		15.00		514.24

		16/09/08		W2-3399		WW		Skalmeje		2048/149W		20.00		534.24		55.00		9

		17/09/08		W2-3400		WW		Cubus		2048/148W		5.00		539.24

		17/09/08		W2-3401		WW		Akteur		2048/150W		25.12		564.36

		17/09/08		W2-3402		WW		Akteur		2048/151W+152W		49.84		614.20		79.96		10

		18/09/08		W2-3403		WW		Manager		D/HAL 7418/586		25.34		639.54		25.34		11

		19/09/08		W2-3407		WW		Manager		2048/171+172+173		60.00		699.54

		19/09/08		W2-3408		WW		Toras		2048/162		11.70		711.24		97.04		12

		22/09/08		W2-3409		WW		Hermann		DL-Memmendorf		19.00		730.24

		22/09/08		W2-3410		WW		Manager		DL-Kloße		7.41		737.65

		22/09/08		W2-3411		WW		Hermann		2048/153W		25.02		762.67

		22/09/08		W2-3412		WW		Hermann		2048/154W		25.04		787.71		76.47		13

		23/09/08		W2-3413		WW		Türkis		D/HRO 2128/6045		25.00		812.71		25.00		14

		24/09/08		W2-3414		WW		Hermann		DL-Lohse		3.53		816.24

		24/09/08		W2-3415		WW		Türkis		DL-Herzog		8.13		824.37

		24/09/08		W2-3416		WW		Türkis		DL-Walter		7.25		831.61

		24/09/08		W2-3417		WW		Türkis		DL-Feßler		1.56		833.17

		24/09/08		W2-3418		WW		Toras		Toras		25.08		858.25

		24/09/08		W2-3419		WW		Manager		2048/175		2.50		860.75		48.04		15

		25/09/08		W2-3420		WW		Brilliant		2048/114		8.45		869.20

		25/09/08		W2-3421		WW		Manager		D/HAL 7418/798		25.74		894.94

		25/09/08		W2-3422		WW		Chevalier		2048/137		5.00		899.94

		25/09/08		W2-3423		WW		Hermann		2048/166+167		45.00		944.94		84.19		16

		26/09/08		W2-3424		WW		Türkis		DL-Klose		7.13		952.08

		26/09/08		W2-3425		WW		Türkis		2048/155W		20.00		972.08		27.13		17

		30/09/08		W2-3426		WW		Chevalier		2048/177		3.20		975.28

		30/09/08		W2-3427		WW		Toras		2048/157W		7.68		982.96

		30/09/08		W2-3428		WW		Janga		2048/165		5.15		988.11

		30/09/08		W2-3429		WW		Toras		2048/158W		25.08		1013.19		41.11		18

		02/10/08		W2-3430		WW		Hermann		DL-Bischoff		10.02		1023.21

		02/10/08		W2-3431		WW		Hermann		DL-Müller		1.73		1024.94

		02/10/08		W2-3432		WW		Skalmeje		2048/149W		3.00		1027.94

		02/10/08		W2-3433		WW		DL		DL-Nemt		4.28		1032.22

		02/10/08		W2-3434		WW		Manager		2048/175		2.30		1034.52		21.34		19

		06/10/08		W2-3435		WW		Toras		2048/160W		25.02		1059.54

		06/10/08		W2-3436		WW		Janga		2048/184		11.00		1070.54		36.02		20

		10/10/08		W2-3437		WW		Hermann		2048/168		6.50		1077.04		6.50		21

		15/10/08		W2-3438		WW		Bussard-BIO		DL-Morgenstern		2.42		1079.46		2.42		22

		21/10/08		W2-3440		WW		Manager		2048/182		9.00		1088.46		9.00		23

		22/10/08		W2-3441		WW		Manager		2048/198		10.00		1098.46		10.00		24

		24/10/08		W2-3442		WW		Manager		2048/184		6.20		1104.66

		24/10/08		W2-3443		WW		Manager		2048/198+199		6.00		1110.66		12.20		25

		28/10/08		W2-3444		WW		Manager		2048/199		5.00		1115.66		5.00		26



		WW								WW		1115.66



&"Arial,Fett"&12Winterweizen 2007	


&"Arial,Fett"&12Winterweizen 2007	




2007

		Stand:		21/12/16				Menge [t]				Einnahmen [€]		SG		9		Chrestensen		Fruchtart		Sorte		Menge [kg]		Preis[€]

		SG						819.17		Raps		870.00		Hafer		5				Petersilie		Glatte		30.00

		WG						846.89		Mohn CZ		6,450.00		WG		9				Petersilie		Gigante de Italia		278.50

		WW						1033.70						WW		17

		WW-Breun						248.30		Ruckelshausen		2,678.40		Behandlungstage		40				Petersilie		Mooskrause		78.00

		WT						0.00		Fa. Chrestensen		1,038.45								Koriander		Jantar BIO		50.00

		Hafer						220.73		Summe		10,166.85								Koriander		Caribe		15.00

		Öllein						207.27		WW-Breun		11,173.50

		Raps [kg] (Abrechnung klären)						1160.00		SG+WG+Hafer+WW+Öllein		100,088.48								Summe:				451.50		1,038.45

		Petersilie [kg] (FEP intern)						1502.50		Raps		870.00						Ruckelshausen		Petersilie		Mooskrause		1116.00		2,678.40

		BayWa incl. UBT;(ohne Raps und Petersilie)						3376.07		BayWa-Gesamt		112,131.98						CZ		Mohn				3000.00		6,450.00

		UBT						101.28										Obergtuna		Raps		Obergruna		1160.00		870.00





		Datum		Ch-Nr.		Fruchtart		Sorte		Anerk-Nr.:		Menge		Gesamtmenge		Tagesmenge

												SG-Gesamt		819.17				9

		16/01/06		W2-2997-281		SG		Auriga		2046/281		23.00		23.00

		16/01/06		W2-2997-282		SG		Auriga		2046/282		23.00		46.00

		16/01/06		W2-2997-283		SG		Auriga		2046/283		23.00		69.00

		16/01/06		W2-2998-284		SG		Auriga		2046/284		23.00		92.00

		16/01/06		W2-2998-285		SG		Auriga		2046/285		23.00		115.00

		16/01/06		W2-2998-286		SG		Auriga		2046/286		23.00		138.00

		16/01/06		W2-2999-287		SG		Auriga		2046/287		8.37		146.37

		16/01/06		W2-3000-268		SG		Alexis		2046/268		23.00		169.37

		16/01/06		W2-3000-269		SG		Alexis		2046/269		23.00		192.37		192.37		1

		09/02/07		W2-3005-333		SG		Barke		2046/333		21.80		214.17

		09/02/07		W2-3005-334		SG		Barke		2046/334		23.00		237.17

		09/02/07		W2-3005-335		SG		Barke		2046/335		23.00		260.17

		09/02/07		W2-3006-336		SG		Barke		2046/336		23.00		283.17

		09/02/07		W2-3006-337		SG		Barke		2046/337		1.95		285.12

		09/02/07		W2-3007		SG		Braemer		2046/276		16.10		301.22

		09/02/07		W2-3008-293		SG		Belana		2046/293		18.00		319.22

		09/02/07		W2-3008-294		SG		Belana		2046/294		23.00		342.22

		09/02/07		W2-3009		SG		Belana		2046/295		4.17		346.38		154.01		2

		15/02/07		W2-3018-338		SG		Ingmar		2046/338		23.00		369.38

		15/02/07		W2-3018-339		SG		Ingmar		2046/339		23.00		392.38

		15/02/07		W2-3018-340		SG		Ingmar		2046/340		11.60		403.98

		15/02/07		W2-3019-360W		SG		Auriga		2046/360W		25.02		429.00

		15/02/07		W2-3019-361W		SG		Auriga		2046/361W		25.00		454.00		107.62		3

		16/02/07		W2-3020-364W		SG		Auriga		2046/364W		24.940		478.94

		16/02/07		W2-3020-365W		SG		Auriga		2046/365W		25.020		503.96

		16/02/07		W2-3021		SG		Auriga		2046/362W		24.94		528.90

		16/02/07		W2-3022		SG		Auriga		2046/363W		25.02		553.92

		16/02/07		W2-3023		SG		Auriga		2046/366W		25.02		578.94		124.94		4

		22/02/07		W2-3026		SG		Auriga		2046/375W		24.94		603.88

		22/02/07		W2-3027		SG		Auriga		Dienstleistung		1.02		604.90

		22/02/07		W2-3028		SG		Auriga		2046/372W		25.00		629.90		50.96		5

		07/03/07		W2-3031		SG		Barke		2046/381W		24.96		654.86

		08/03/07		W2-3032		SG		Barke		2046/384W		14.60		669.46

		08/03/07		W2-3033		SG		Troon		2046/385W		25.14		694.60

		08/03/07		W2-3034		SG		Troon		2046/386W		25.04		719.64

		08/03/07		W2-3035		SG		Auriga		2046/383W		12.85		732.49		77.63		6

		12/03/07		W2-3037		SG		Auriga		2046/388W		24.90		757.39

		12/03/07		W2-3038		SG		Auriga		2046/391W		25.42		782.81

		12/03/07		W2-3039		SG		DL		DL-Memmendorf		6.50		789.31		56.82		7

		20/03/07		W2-3040-396W		SG		Auriga		2046/396W		7.70		797.01

		20/03/07		W2-3040-397W		SG		Auriga		2046/397W		5.46		802.47		13.16		8

		27/03/07		W2-3047		SG		Auriga		2046/398W		16.70		819.17		16.70		9



		SG								SG		819.17



		Hafer										Hafer		220.73				5

		11/01/07		W2-2996-312		Hafer		Dominik		2046/312		25.00		25.00

		11/01/07		W2-2996-313		Hafer		Dominik		2046/313		9.70		34.70		84.70		1

		30/01/07		W2-3001-314		Hafer		Ivory		2046/314		25.00		59.70

		30/01/07		W2-3001-315		Hafer		Ivory		2046/315		25.00		84.70

		30/01/07		W2-3002		Hafer		Ivory		2046/316		14.37		99.07		64.37		2

		07/02/07		W2-3003-317		Hafer		Ivory		2046/317		25.00		124.07

		07/02/07		W2-3003-318		Hafer		Ivory		2046/318		14.00		138.07

		08/02/07		W2-3004-321		Hafer		Ivory		2046/321		25.00		163.07

		08/02/07		W2-3004-322		Hafer		Ivory		2046/322		15.40		178.47		40.40		3

		26/02/07		W2-3029		Hafer		Ivory		2046/378W		24.26		202.73		24.26		4

		27/02/07		W2-3030		Hafer		Lutz		2046/379W		18.00		220.73		18.00		5



		Hafer								Hafer		220.73



		WG										WG		846.89				9

		20/07/07		W2-3105-005		WG		Naomie		2047/005		23.00		23.00

		20/07/07		W2-3105-006		WG		Naomie		2047/006		23.00		46.00

		20/07/07		W2-3105-007		WG		Naomie		2047/007		23.00		69.00

		20/07/07		W2-3106		WG		Naomie		2047/004		29.22		98.22

		20/07/07		W2-3107-008		WG		Naomie		2047/008		10.00		108.22

		20/07/07		W2-3107-011		WG		Naomie		2047/011		18.52		126.73		126.73		1

		31/07/07		W2-3108		WG		Traminer		DL-Memmendorf		3.70		130.43

		31/07/07		W2-3109-054		WG		Traminer		2047/054		23.00		153.43

		31/07/07		W2-3109-055		WG		Traminer		2047/055		23.00		176.43

		31/07/07		W2-3110-021		WG		Larverda		2047/021		11.70		188.13

		31/07/07		W2-3110-022		WG		Larverda		2047/022		20.20		208.33		81.60		2

		03/08/07		W2-3111-047		WG		Fridericus		2047/047		23.00		231.33

		03/08/07		W2-3111-048		WG		Fridericus		2047/048		23.00		254.33

		03/08/07		W2-3112-049		WG		Fridericus		2047/049		23.00		277.33

		03/08/07		W2-3112-050		WG		Fridericus		2047/050		23.00		300.33

		03/08/07		W2-3113-051		WG		Fridericus		2047/051		23.00		323.33

		03/08/07		W2-3113-052		WG		Fridericus		2047/052		23.00		346.33		138.00		3

		08/08/07		W2-3114-040		WG		Fridericus		2047/040		23.00		369.33

		08/08/07		W2-3114-041		WG		Fridericus		2047/041		23.00		392.33

		08/08/07		W2-3114-042		WG		Fridericus		2047/042		23.00		415.33

		08/08/07		W2-3115-043		WG		Fridericus		2047/043		30.00		445.33

		08/08/07		W2-3115-044		WG		Fridericus		2047/044		2.33		447.66

		08/08/07		W2-3116-062		WG		Lomerit		2047/062		23.00		470.66

		08/08/07		W2-3116-063		WG		Lomerit		2047/063		23.00		493.66

		08/08/07		W2-3116-064		WG		Lomerit		2047/064		23.00		516.66		170.33		4

		09/08/07		W2-3117		WG		Lomerit		2047/065		17.40		534.06

		09/08/07		W2-3118-083		WG		Fridericus		2047/083		23.00		557.06

		09/08/07		W2-3118-084		WG		Fridericus		2047/084		23.00		580.06

		09/08/07		W2-3118-085		WG		Fridericus		2047/085		23.00		603.06

		09/08/07		W2-3119		WG		Fridericus		2047/053		11.32		614.38

		09/08/07		W2-3120		WG		Larverda		2047/029		23.00		637.38

		09/08/07		W2-3121		WG		Traminer		2047/061		14.00		651.38		134.72		5

		14/08/07		W2-3122		WG		Naomie		2047/095		23.00		674.38

		14/08/07		W2-3123-089		WG		Fridericus		2047/089		23.00		697.38

		14/08/07		W2-3123-090		WG		Fridericus		2047/090		23.00		720.38		69.00		6

		17/08/07		W2-3127-075		WG		Fridericus		2047/075		23.00		743.38

		17/08/07		W2-3127-076		WG		Fridericus		2047/076		23.00		766.38

		17/08/07		W2-3127-077		WG		Fridericus		2047/077		23.00		789.38

		17/08/07		W2-3128		WG		Naomie		DL-Obergruna		10.66		800.03

		17/08/07		W2-3129		WG		Traminer		2047/103		5.00		805.03		84.66		7

		23/08/07		W2-3137		WG		Naomie		DL-Krasselt		6.06		811.09

		23/08/07		W2-3138		WG		Merlot		2047/112W		21.30		832.39		27.36		8

		24/08/07		W2-3139		WG		Naomie		2047/012		14.50		846.89		14.50		9





		Datum		Ch-Nr.		Fruchtart		Sorte		Anerk-Nr.:		Menge		Gesamtmenge



		WW-Breun										WW-Breun		248.30				3

		03/09/07		W2-3146		WW		Vorstufe (Stamm: 5715C19)				8.10		8.10

		03/09/07		W2-3147		WW		Inspiration		Vorstufe		65.20		73.30				1

		05/09/07		W2-3148		WW		JB Asano		Vorstufe (8507/014+015)		25.00		98.30				0

		05/09/07		W2-3149		WW		JB Asano		Vorstufe (8507/015+016)		25.00		123.30

		05/09/07		W2-3150		WW		JB Asano		Vorstufe (8507/016+017)		25.00		148.30

		05/09/07		W2-3151		WW		JB Asano		Vorstufe (8507/014)		25.00		173.30				2

		06/09/07		W2-3152		WW		JB Asano		Vorstufe (8507/018)		25.00		198.30

		06/09/07		W2-3153		WW		JB Asano		Vorstufe (8507/017+018)		25.00		223.30

		06/09/07		W2-3154		WW		JB Asano		Vorstufe (8507/0+0)		25.00		248.30				3

																		Beh.-Tage

		WW										WW		1033.70				14

		07/09/07		W2-3174		WW		DL-I		DL-Obergruna		41.89		41.89		41.89		1

		10/09/07		W2-3175		WW		DL-II		DL-Obergruna		38.60		80.48

		10/09/07		W2-3176		WW		Dekan		DL-Klose		9.03		89.52

		11/09/07		W2-3177		WW		Jenga		D/HAL/7414/438		25.16		114.68

		11/09/07		W2-3178		WW		Cubus		D/HAL/7414/301		25.32		140.00		50.48		2

		13/09/07		W2-3179		WW		Brilliant		D/HAL/7414/220		25.20		165.20

		13/09/07		W2-3181		WW		Maltop		DL-BEGA-Gahlenz		17.67		182.87

		13/09/07		W2-3182		WW		Toras		D/MEI/1187/112		25.60		208.47		68.47		3

		18/09/07		W2-3187		WW		Manager		2047/157		3.00		211.47

		18/09/07		W2-3188-153		WW		Manager		2047/153		20.00		231.47

		18/09/07		W2-3188-154		WW		Manager		2047/154		25.00		256.47

		18/09/07		W2-3189-155		WW		Manager		2047/155		25.00		281.47

		18/09/07		W2-3189-156		WW		Manager		2047/156		25.00		306.47

		18/09/07		W2-3195-132		WW		Türkis		2047/132		25.00		331.47

		18/09/07		W2-3195-133		WW		Türkis		2047/133		25.00		356.47

		18/09/07		W2-3195-134		WW		Türkis		2047/134		25.00		381.47		173.00		4

		19/09/07		W2-3196-135		WW		Türkis		2047/135		25.00		406.47

		19/09/07		W2-3196-136		WW		Türkis		2047/136		25.00		431.47

		19/09/07		W2-3196-137		WW		Türkis		2047/137		25.00		456.47

		19/09/07		W2-3197		WW		Türkis		2047/138		18.38		474.84

		19/09/07		W2-3198-201W		WW		Cubus		2047/201W		27.24		502.08

		19/09/07		W2-3198-202W		WW		Cubus		2047/202W		25.62		527.70		146.24		5

		20/09/07		W2-3199-139		WW		Hermann		2047/139		25.00		552.70

		20/09/07		W2-3199-140		WW		Hermann		2047/140		25.00		577.70

		20/09/07		W2-3199-141		WW		Hermann		2047/141		25.00		602.70

		20/09/07		W2-3200-203W		WW		Brilliant		2047/203W		25.68		628.38

		20/09/07		W2-3200-204W		WW		Brilliant		2047/204W		25.54		653.92

		20/09/07		W2-3201-206W		WW		Akteur		2047/206W		25.68		679.60

		20/09/07		W2-3201-207W		WW		Akteur		2047/207W		19.00		698.60

		20/09/07		W2-3201-208W		WW		Akteur		2047/207W		6.42		705.02		177.32		6

		21/09/07		W2-3202		WW		Tommi		2047/205W		19.38		724.40

		21/09/07		W2-3203-209W		WW		Skalmeje		2047/209W		24.72		749.12

		21/09/07		W2-3203-210W		WW		Skalmeje		2047/210W		24.48		773.60

		21/09/07		W2-3204-212W		WW		Akteur		2047/212W		13.00		786.60

		21/09/07		W2-3204-213W		WW		Akteur		2047/213W		8.00		794.60

		21/09/07		W2-3205		WW		Cubus		2047/214W		25.44		820.04

		21/09/07		W2-3206		WW		Türkis		2047/215W		8.50		828.54		123.52		7

		24/09/07		W2-3207		WW		Türkis		DL-Krasselt		4.02		832.56

		24/09/07		W2-3208		WW		Hermann		2047/142		6.10		838.66		10.12		8

		26/09/07		W2-3209		WW		DL-III		DL-Obergruna		16.40		855.07

		26/09/07		W2-3210		WW		DL-Maltop		DL-Memmendorf		14.34		869.40

		26/09/07		W2-3211		WW		Ellvis		2047/219W		27.02		896.42		57.76		9

		29/09/07		W2-3212		WW		DL-Hermann		DL-Lohse		3.12		899.54		3.12		10

		02/10/07		W2-3213		WW		DL-Manager		DL-Grünlichtenberg		21.00		920.54

		02/10/07		W2-3214		WW		DL-Maltop		DL-Grünlichtenberg		56.32		976.86		77.32		11

		04/10/07		W2-3215		WW		DL-Cubus		DL-Bischoff		14.45		991.30		14.45		12

		08/10/07		W2-3216		WW		Türkis		2047/227W		13.50		1004.80

		08/10/07		W2-3217		WW		DL-Türkis		DL-Krasselt		5.88		1010.68		19.38		13

		09/10/07		W2-3218		WW		Skalmeje		2047/228W		23.02		1033.70		23.02		14





		Öllein										Öllein		207.27

		07/06/07		W2-3055		Öllein		Lirina Z1		D/TF 1004/492		9.920		9.92

		11/07/07		W2-3056		Öllein		Lirina Z1		D/TF 1004/493		9.920		19.84

		11/07/07		W2-3057		Öllein		Lirina Z1		D/TF 1004/490		9.920		29.76

		11/07/07		W2-3058		Öllein		Lirina Z1		D/TF 1004/494		9.920		39.68

		11/07/07		W2-3059		Öllein		Lirina Z1		D/TF 1004/489		9.920		49.60

		12/07/07		W2-3060		Öllein		Lirina Z2		D/TF 1004/537		9.920		59.52

		12/07/07		W2-3061		Öllein		Lirina Z2		D/TF 1004/442		9.920		69.44

		12/07/07		W2-3062		Öllein		Lirina Z1		D/TF 1004/491		9.920		79.36

		12/07/07		W2-3063		Öllein		Lirina Z2		D/TF 1004/439		9.920		89.28

		13/07/07		W2-3064		Öllein		Lirina Z2		D/TF 1004/536		9.920		99.20

		13/07/07		W2-3065		Öllein		Lirina Z1		D/TF 1004/487		9.920		109.12

		13/07/07		W2-3066		Öllein		Lirina Z1		D/TF 1004/486		9.920		119.04

		14/07/07		W2-3067		Öllein		Lirina Z2		D/TF 1004/508		9.920		128.96

		14/07/07		W2-3068		Öllein		Lirina Z2		D/TF 1004/438		8.085		137.05

		14/07/07		W2-3069		Öllein		Lirina Z2		D/TF 1004/509		5.385		142.43

		15/07/07		W2-3070		Öllein		Lirina Z2		D/TF 1004/506		9.920		152.35

		15/07/07		W2-3071		Öllein		Lirina Z2		D/TF 1004/519		8.816		161.17

		15/07/07		W2-3072		Öllein		Lirina Z2		D/TF 1004/538		2.500		163.67

		20/06/07		W2-3073		Öllein		Livia		D/BN 3234/393		9.77		173.44

		20/06/07		W2-3074		Öllein		Livia		D/BN 3234/396		4.53		177.97

		20/06/07		W2-3075		Öllein		Livia		D/BN 3234/394		4.00		181.97

		22/06/07		W2-3076		Öllein		Lirina Z2		D/TF1004/507		1.300		183.27

		25/06/07		W2-3077		Öllein		Lirina 		D/TF1004/542		9.000		192.27

		25/06/07		W2-3078		Öllein		Lirina 		D/TF1004/534		10.000		202.27

		25/06/07		W2-3079		Öllein		Lirina 		D/TF1004/514		1.500		203.77

		25/06/07		W2-3080		Öllein		Lirina 		D/TF1004/485		3.500		207.27
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2006

		Stand:		21/12/16		Menge [t]				SG		29		Jan		376.60

		SG				1548.21				Hafer		6		Feb		800.98						Fruchtart		Sorte		Menge [kg]		Preis

		WG				1126.12				WG		14		Mrz		357.12						Petersilie		Mooskrause		35		1,564.00 €

		WW				1390.19				WW		17		Apr		200.11						Koriander		Jantar BIO		50

		WT		WT		0.00				Behandlungstage		66		Mai		1.00						Koriander		Jantar BIO		10

		Hafer		Petersilie		187.60								Jun								Koriander		Jantar		30

		Raps				0.00				Fa. Chrestensen		1,564.00		Jul		107.84						Fenchel		Berfena		15

		Petersilie		Petersilie		0.44				SG+WG+WT+Hafer+WW		123,311.48		Aug		899.18						Kümmel		Sprinter		120

		Menge 2006 (ohne Raps und Petersilie)				4252.12				BayWa-Gesamt		123,311.48		Sep		1284.51						Petersilie		Gigante de Italia		400		 

				UBT		94.62								Okt		224.78						Spinat		Industra		20

														Jahresmenge:		4252.12										680

																		Strahlzeit 2006

		Datum		Ch-Nr.		Fruchtart		Sorte		Anerk-Nr.:		Menge		Gesamtmenge		Tagesmenge		[min]		[h]

												SG-Gesamt		1548.21						178		Tage

		05/01/06		W2-2632-282		SG		Auriga		2045/282		23.00		23.00

		05/01/06		W2-2632-283		SG		Auriga		2045/283		23.00		46.00

		05/01/06		W2-2632-284		SG		Auriga		2045/284		23.00		69.00		69.00		173		2.9		1

		09/01/06		W2-2633-285		SG		Auriga		2045/285		23.00		92.00						0.0

		09/01/06		W2-2633-286		SG		Auriga		2045/286		23.00		115.00						0.0

		09/01/06		W2-2633-287		SG		Auriga		2045/287		7.44		122.44		53.44		134		2.2		2

		12/01/06		W2-2634-223		SG		Barke		2045/323		23.00		145.44						0.0

		12/01/06		W2-2634-224		SG		Barke		2045/324		23.00		168.44						0.0

		12/01/06		W2-2634-225		SG		Barke		2045/325		23.00		191.44		69.00		173		2.9		3

		17/01/06		W2-2635-333		SG		Troon		2045/333		23.00		214.44						0.0

		17/01/06		W2-2635-334		SG		Troon		2045/334		23.00		237.44						0.0

		17/01/06		W2-2635-335		SG		Troon		2045/335		2.09		239.53		48.09		120		2.0		4

		23/01/06		W2-2636		SG		Auriga		DL-Memmendorf		15.50		255.03						0.0

		23/01/06		W2-2637		SG		Auriga		2045/347		23.00		278.03						0.0

		23/01/06		W2-2638-351		SG		Auriga		2045/351		23.00		301.03						0.0

		23/01/06		W2-2638-352		SG		Auriga		2045/352		6.57		307.60		68.07		170		2.8		5

		24/01/06		W2-2639-348		SG		Auriga		2045/348		23.00		330.60						0.0

		24/01/06		W2-2639-349		SG		Auriga		2045/349		23.00		353.60						0.0

		24/01/06		W2-2639-350		SG		Auriga		2045/350		23.00		376.60		69.00		173		2.9		6

		07/02/06		W2-2687		SG		Auriga		DL-Grünlichtenberg		5.00		381.60						0.0

		07/02/06		W2-2688		SG		Alexis		2045/385W		25.12		406.72						0.0

		07/02/06		W2-2689		SG		Alexis		2045/384W		25.10		431.82						0.0

		07/02/06		W2-2690		SG		Auriga		DL-Breitenau		11.99		443.81						0.0

		07/02/06		W2-2691		SG		Auriga		DL-Breitenau		9.13		452.93		76.33		191		3.2		7

		08/02/06		W2-2692		SG		Auriga		1165/098		25.64		478.57						0.0

		08/02/06		W2-2693-305		SG		Barke		2045/305		19.40		497.97						0.0

		08/02/06		W2-2693-311		SG		Barke		2045/311		1.10		499.07						0.0

		08/02/06		W2-2694-310		SG		Barke		2045/310		23.00		522.07						0.0

		08/02/06		W2-2694-311		SG		Barke		2045/311		5.85		527.92						0.0

		08/02/06		W2-2695-320		SG		Barke		2045/320		23.00		550.92						0.0

		08/02/06		W2-2695-321		SG		Barke		2045/321		23.00		573.92						0.0

		08/02/06		W2-2695-322		SG		Barke		2045/322		23.00		596.92		143.99		360		6.0		8

		09/02/06		W2-2696-297		SG		Troon		2045/297		23.00		619.92						0.0

		09/02/06		W2-2696-298		SG		Troon		2045/298		23.00		642.92						0.0

		09/02/06		W2-2697		SG		Barke		2045/326		11.79		654.71		57.79		144		2.4		9

		10/02/06		W2-2698		SG		Barke		DL-Klose		7.81		662.52						0.0

		10/02/06		W2-2699		SG		Barke		DL-Hänichen		8.80		671.32						0.0

		10/02/06		W2-2700		SG		Alexis		DL-Langhennersdorf		5.85		677.17						0.0

		10/02/06		W2-2701		SG		Auriga		2045/367		15.00		692.17						0.0

		10/02/06		W2-2702		SG		Alexis		2045/387W		25.18		717.35		62.64		157		2.6		10

		15/02/06		W2-2703-392W		SG		Auriga		2045/392W		26.16		743.51						0.0

		15/02/06		W2-2703-393W		SG		Auriga		2045/393W		23.86		767.37						0.0

		15/02/06		W2-2704		SG		Auriga		2045/394W		25.10		792.47		75.12		188		3.1		11

		16/02/06		W2-2705		SG		Auriga		2045/395W		24.94		817.41						0.0

		16/02/06		W2-2706		SG		Auriga		2045/396W		24.86		842.27						0.0

		16/02/06		W2-2707		SG		Auriga		2045/397W		23.12		865.39						0.0

		16/02/06		W2-2708		SG		Auriga		2045/398W		25.02		890.41						0.0

		16/02/06		W2-2709		SG		Auriga		2045/399W		24.92		915.33		122.86		307		5.1		12

		17/02/06		W2-2710		SG		Auriga		2045/400W		25.06		940.39						0.0

		17/02/06		W2-2711		SG		Auriga		2045/467W		24.96		965.35						0.0

		17/02/06		W2-2712		SG		Auriga		2045/468W		26.00		991.35						0.0

		17/02/06		W2-2713		SG		Auriga		DL-Bischoff		5.19		996.54		81.21		203		3.4		13

		20/02/06		W2-2722		SG		Barke		2045/469W		25.40		1021.94						0.0

		20/02/06		W2-2723		SG		Auriga		2045/470W		24.04		1045.98		49.44		124		2.1		14

		21/02/06		W2-2724-471W		SG		Auriga		2045/471W		25.00		1070.98						0.0

		21/02/06		W2-2724-472W		SG		Auriga		2045/472W		0.94		1071.92		25.94		65		1.1		15

		22/02/06		W2-2725		SG		Auriga		2045/473W		22.82		1094.74		22.82		57		1.0		16

		23/02/06		W2-2726		SG		Auriga		DL-Lohse		4.33		1099.07		4.33		11		0.2		17

		27/02/06		W2-2728		SG		Auriga		2045/477W		25.34		1124.41						0.0

		27/02/06		W2-2729-389		SG		Baccara		2045/389		23.00		1147.41						0.0

		27/02/06		W2-2729-390		SG		Baccara		2045/390		15.50		1162.91						0.0

		27/02/06		W2-2730		SG		Adonis		2045/388		14.68		1177.58		78.52		196		3.3		18

		06/03/06		W2-2741-247		SG		Barke		1045/247		23.00		1200.58						0.0

		06/03/06		W2-2741-492W		SG		Barke		2045/492W		2.54		1203.12						0.0

		06/03/06		W2-2742		SG		Braemer		2045/290		19.93		1223.05		45.47		114		1.9		19

		09/03/06		W2-2743-480W		SG		Tocada		2045/480W		25.00		1248.05						0.0

		09/03/06		W2-2743-481W		SG		Tocada		2045/481W		2.30		1250.35		27.30		68		1.1		20

		14/03/06		W2-2746		SG		Braemer		2045/313		16.50		1266.85						0.0

		14/03/06		W2-2747		SG		Braemer		2045/314		4.65		1271.50						0.0

		14/03/06		W2-2748-360		SG		Barke		2045/360		11.50		1283.00						0.0

		14/03/06		W2-2748-362		SG		Barke		2045/362		8.00		1291.00						0.0

		14/03/06		W2-2749		SG		Class		2045/336		4.00		1295.00						0.0

		14/03/06		W2-2750		SG		Auriga		2045/489W		17.48		1312.48		62.13		155		2.6		21

		16/03/06		W2-2751-499W		SG		Auriga		2045/499W		25.00		1337.48						0.0

		16/03/06		W2-2751-500W		SG		Auriga		2045/500W		1.68		1339.16						0.0

		16/03/06		W2-2752-750W		SG		Auriga		2045/750W		23.40		1362.56						0.0

		16/03/06		W2-2752-750W		SG		Auriga		2045/751W		5.30		1367.86		55.38		138		2.3		22

		23/03/06		W2-2753		SG		Barke		2045/498W		24.84		1392.70		24.84		62		1.0		23

		05/04/06		W2-2793		SG		Braemer		2045/314		18.09		1410.79						0.0

		05/04/06		W2-2794		SG		Braemer		2045/319		10.80		1421.59						0.0

		05/04/06		W2-2795		SG		Troon		2045/299		13.62		1435.21						0.0

		05/04/06		W2-2796		SG		Barke		2045/762W		2.30		1437.51						0.0

		05/04/06		W2-2797		SG		Class		2045/336		1.20		1438.71		46.01		115		1.9		24

		10/04/06		W2-2805		SG		Troon		2045/327		10.00		1448.71						0.0

		12/04/06		W2-2817		SG		Barke		2045/761W		14.00		1462.71						0.0

		12/04/06		W2-2818		SG		Braemer		2045/317		21.00		1483.71						0.0

		12/04/06		W2-2819		SG		Braemer		2045/318		20.50		1504.21		65.50		164		2.7		25

		19/04/06		W2-2822-327		SG		Troon		2045/327		11.00		1515.21						0.0

		19/04/06		W2-2822-329		SG		Troon		2045/329		2.00		1517.21						0.0

		19/04/06		W2-2823-336		SG		Class		2045/336		1.74		1518.95						0.0

		19/04/06		W2-2823-337		SG		Class		2045/337		13.26		1532.21		28.00		70		1.2		26

		24/04/06		W2-2824		SG		Troon		2045/332		10.00		1542.21		10.00		25		0.4		27

		25/04/06		W2-2837-337		SG		Class		2045/337		2.00		1544.21						0.0

		25/04/06		W2-2837-338		SG		Class		2045/338		3.00		1547.21		5.00		13		0.2		28

		03/05/06		W2-2845		SG		Simba		2045/769W		1.00		1548.21		1.00		3		0.0		29

		SG																		0.0		29

												Hafer-Gesamt		187.60						0.0

		23/03/06		W2-2754-752W		Hafer		Kanton		2045/752W		25.00		25.00						0.0

		23/03/06		W2-2754-753W		Hafer		Kanton		2045/753W		2.74		27.74						0.0

		23/03/06		W2-2755		Hafer		Flämingsprofi		2045/755W		25.10		52.84						0.0

		23/03/06		W2-2756		Hafer		Flämingsprofi		2045/756W		15.90		68.74		93.58		234		3.9		1

		24/03/06		W2-2757		Hafer		Ivory		2045/757W		10.60		79.34						0.0

		24/03/06		W2-2758		Hafer		Ivory		2045/758W		25.28		104.62		35.88		90		1.5		2

		28/03/06		W2-2782		Hafer		Ivory		2045/759W		12.36		116.98		12.36		31		0.5		3

		29/03/06		W2-2783		Hafer		Flämingsprofi		2045/760W		25.02		142.00		25.02		63		1.0		4

		11/04/06		W2-2807		Hafer		Flämingsprofi		2045/764W		7.20		149.20		7.20		18		0.3		5

		13/04/06		W2-2820		Hafer		Ivory		2045/765W+766W		18.04		167.24				0		0.0

		13/04/06		W2-2821		Hafer		Neklan		2045/767W+768W		20.36		187.60		38.40		96		1.6		6

		Hafer																		0.0				arc's

																				0.0				Anton		Berta

		WG										WG-Gesamt		1126.12		80.44				0.0		14		114		106

		31/07/06		W2-2861-001		WG		Naomie		2046/001		23.00		23.00						0.0

		31/07/06		W2-2861-002		WG		Naomie		2046/002		23.00		46.00						0.0

		31/07/06		W2-2861-003		WG		Naomie		2046/003		23.00		69.00						0.0

		31/07/06		W2-2862-004		WG		Naomie		2046/004		23.00		92.00						0.0

		31/07/06		W2-2862-005		WG		Naomie		2046/005		15.84		107.84		107.84		270		4.5		1		33		25

		04/08/06		W2-2863-014		WG		Fridericus		2046/014		23.00		130.84						0.0

		04/08/06		W2-2863-015		WG		Fridericus		2046/015		23.00		153.84						0.0

		04/08/06		W2-2863-016		WG		Fridericus		2046/016		23.00		176.84						0.0

		04/08/06		W2-2864		WG		Fridericus		2046/025		9.22		186.06						0.0

		04/08/06		W2-2865-032		WG		Fridericus		2046/032		23.00		209.06						0.0

		04/08/06		W2-2865-033		WG		Fridericus		2046/033		23.00		232.06		124.22		311		5.2		2		15		13

		11/08/06		W2-2866-077		WG		Fridericus		2046/077		23.00		255.06						0.0

		11/08/06		W2-2866-078		WG		Fridericus		2046/078		17.31		272.37						0.0

		11/08/06		W2-2867		WG		Fridericus		2046/019		19.00		291.37						0.0

		11/08/06		W2-2868		WG		Fridericus		2046/020		20.00		311.37						0.0

		11/08/06		W2-2869-054		WG		Lomerit		2046/054		23.00		334.37						0.0

		11/08/06		W2-2869-055		WG		Lomerit		2046/055		23.00		357.37						0.0

		11/08/06		W2-2869-056		WG		Lomerit		2046/056		23.00		380.37						0.0

		11/08/06		W2-2870		WG		Mercedes		2046/012		23.00		403.37		171.31		428		7.1		3		30		30

		14/08/06		W2-2871		WG		Naomie		DL-Breitenau		22.00		425.37						0.0

		14/08/06		W2-2872		WG		Naomie		DL-Lichtenwalde		6.98		432.35						0.0

		14/08/06		W2-2873		WG		Laverda		2046/053		10.48		442.83						0.0

		14/08/06		W2-2874-066		WG		Traminer		2046/066		23.00		465.83						0.0

		14/08/06		W2-2874-067		WG		Traminer		2046/067		23.00		488.83		85.46		214		3.6		4		7		8

		18/08/06		W2-2880		WG		Merlot		2046/114W		25.04		513.87		25.04		63		1.0		5

		21/08/06		W2-2881		WG		Merlot		2046/115W		25.00		538.87						0.0

		21/08/06		W2-2882		WG		I		DL-Obergruna		15.18		554.05						0.0

		21/08/06		W2-2883		WG		II		DL-Obergruna		9.27		563.32						0.0

		21/08/06		W2-2884		WG		III		DL-Obergruna		11.22		574.54						0.0

		21/08/06		W2-2885-071		WG		Fridericus		2046/071		2.00		576.54						0.0

		21/08/06		W2-2885-072		WG		Fridericus		2046/072		23.00		599.54						0.0

		21/08/06		W2-2885-073		WG		Fridericus		2046/073		23.00		622.54						0.0

		21/08/06		W2-2886		WG		Traminer		2046/079		23.00		645.54						0.0

		21/08/06		W2-2887		WG		Naomie		DL-Hänichen 039+040		40.00		685.54		171.68		429		7.2		6		5		9

		22/08/06		W2-2888		WG		Naomie		2046/086+087		46.00		731.54						0.0

		22/08/06		W2-2889		WG		Naomie		2046/084		23.00		754.54		69.00		173		2.9		7		1		0

		24/08/06		W2-2890		WG		Merlot		2046/122W		25.10		779.64						0.0

		24/08/06		W2-2891		WG		Lomerit		2046/123W		8.30		787.94						0.0

		24/08/06		W2-2892		WG		Lomerit		2046/124W		7.00		794.94						0.0

		24/08/06		W2-2893		WG		DL		DL-Krasselt		6.44		801.38		46.84		117		2.0		8

		25/08/06		W2-2894		WG		Laverda		2046/125W		24.98		826.36						0.0

		25/08/06		W2-2895		WG		Naomie		2046/088		23.00		849.36		47.98		120		2.0		9		1		0

		29/08/06		W2-2896		WG		Naomie		2046/095+096+097		50.35		899.71						0.0

		29/08/06		W2-2897		WG		Reni		2046/128W		23.26		922.97		73.61		184		3.1		10		2		0

		31/08/06		W2-2898		WG		Traminer		2046/080		13.00		935.97						0.0

		31/08/06		W2-2899		WG		Caprima		2046/101		10.00		945.97						0.0

		31/08/06		W2-2900		WG		Franziska		2046/061		7.70		953.67						0.0

		31/08/06		W2-2901		WG		Naomie		2046/129W		24.82		978.49						0.0

		31/08/06		W2-2902		WG		Naomie		2046/130W+131W		27.07		1005.56						0.0

		31/08/06		W2-2903		WG		Laverda		2046/099		1.46		1007.02		84.05		210		3.5		11		0		4

		05/09/06		W2-2904		WG		Laverda		2046/099		12.50		1019.52						0.0

		05/09/06		W2-2905		WG		Fridericus		2046/127		10.50		1030.02						0.0

		05/09/06		W2-2906		WG		Franziska		2046/065		5.50		1035.52		28.50		71		1.2		12		3		0

		06/09/06		W2-2907-093		WG		Naomie		2046/093		17.00		1052.52						0.0

		06/09/06		W2-2907-094		WG		Naomie		2046/094		9.00		1061.52						0.0

		06/09/06		W2-2908-119		WG		Laverda		2046/119		12.70		1074.22						0.0

		06/09/06		W2-2908-120		WG		Laverda		2046/120		10.50		1084.72		49.20		123		2.1		13		1		0

		07/09/06		W2-2909-156W		WG		Lomerit		2046/156W		25.00		1109.72						0.0

		07/09/06		W2-2909-157W		WG		Lomerit		2046/157W		0.40		1110.12						0.0

		07/09/06		W2-2910		WG		Caprima		2046/103		16.00		1126.12		41.40		104		1.7		14

												1126.12								0.0

																				0.0

																				0.0

										WW-Gesamt		1390.19				81.78				0.0

		13/09/06		W2-2911		WW		DL		DL-Obergruna		35.58		35.58						0.0

		13/09/06		W2-2912-188		WW		Akteur		2046/188		25.00		60.58						0.0

		13/09/06		W2-2912-189		WW		Akteur		2046/189		25.00		85.58		85.58		214		3.6		1		5		1

		14/09/06		W2-2917		WW		Compliment		2046/194W		20.28		105.86		20.28		51		0.8		2		0		1

		15/09/06		W2-2918-144		WW		Hermann		2046/144		7.00		112.86						0.0

		15/09/06		W2-2918-145		WW		Hermann		2046/145		25.00		137.86						0.0

		15/09/06		W2-2919-144		WW		Hermann		2046/144		25.00		162.86						0.0

		15/09/06		W2-2919-145		WW		Hermann		2046/145		25.00		187.86						0.0

		15/09/06		W2-2920-190		WW		Akteur		2046/190		25.00		212.86						0.0

		15/09/06		W2-2920-191		WW		Akteur		2046/191		25.00		237.86						0.0

		15/09/06		W2-2920-192		WW		Akteur		2046/192		25.00		262.86		157.00		393		6.5		3		4		6

		17/09/06		W2-2921		WW		Türkis		2046/195W		24.92		287.78						0.0

		17/09/06		W2-2922-206		WW		Tarso		2045/206		25.00		312.78						0.0

		17/09/06		W2-2922-207		WW		Tarso		2045/207		5.00		317.78		54.92		137		2.3		4

		20/09/06		W2-2923-196W		WW		Türkis		2046/196W		25.02		342.80						0.0

		20/09/06		W2-2923-197W		WW		Türkis		2046/197W		25.04		367.84						0.0

		20/09/06		W2-2923-198W		WW		Türkis		2046/198W		24.98		392.82						0.0

		20/09/06		W2-2924		WW		DL		DL-Bischoff		4.68		397.50						0.0

		20/09/06		W2-2925		WW		DL		DL-Krasselt		12.16		409.66						0.0

		20/09/06		W2-2926		WW		DL-I		DL-Obergruna		16.38		426.03						0.0

		20/09/06		W2-2927		WW		DL-II		DL-Obergruna		19.26		445.29						0.0

		20/09/06		W2-2928		WW		Ellvis		2046/199W		25.14		470.43		152.65		382		6.4		5		2		0

		21/09/06		W2-2929		WW		Ellvis		2046/200W		25.56		495.99						0.0

		21/09/06		W2-2930-201W		WW		Cubus		2046/201W		24.98		520.97						0.0

		21/09/06		W2-2930-202W		WW		Cubus		2046/202W		25.02		545.99						0.0

		21/09/06		W2-2930-203W		WW		Cubus		2046/203W		25.00		570.99						0.0

		21/09/06		W2-2931-204W		WW		Hermann		2046/204W		25.00		595.99						0.0

		21/09/06		W2-2931-205W		WW		Hermann		2046/205W		25.00		620.99		150.56		376		6.3		6		3		4

		22/09/06		W2-2932-158		WW		Maltop		2046/158		25.00		645.99						0.0

		22/09/06		W2-2932-159		WW		Maltop		2046/159		25.00		670.99						0.0

		22/09/06		W2-2932-160		WW		Maltop		2046/160		25.00		695.99		75.00		188		3.1		7		1		1

		25/09/06		W2-2933		WW		Paroli		2046/172		6.50		702.49						0.0

		25/09/06		W2-2934-161		WW		Maltop		2046/161		25.00		727.49						0.0

		25/09/06		W2-2934-162		WW		Maltop		2046/162		25.00		752.49						0.0

		25/09/06		W2-2934-163		WW		Maltop		2046/163		20.58		773.07						0.0

		25/09/06		W2-2935-148		WW		Skalmeje		2046/148		25.00		798.07						0.0

		25/09/06		W2-2935-149		WW		Skalmeje		2046/149		25.00		823.07		127.08		318		5.3		8		1		0

		26/09/06		W2-2940-241W		WW		Tarso		2046/241W		25.00		848.07						0.0

		26/09/06		W2-2940-242W		WW		Tarso		2046/242W		1.32		849.39		26.32		66		1.1		9

		27/09/06		W2-2941		WW		Toras		2046/221		25.00		874.39						0.0

		27/09/06		W2-2942		WW		DL-III		DL-Obergruna		25.10		899.49		50.10		125		2.1		10		0		1

		28/09/06		W2-2943		WW		Impression		2046/186		8.00		907.49						0.0

		28/09/06		W2-2944		WW		Toras		2046/249W		25.04		932.53						0.0

		28/09/06		W2-2945-222		WW		Toras		2046/222		25.00		957.53						0.0

		28/09/06		W2-2945-223		WW		Toras		2046/223		12.85		970.38		70.89		177		3.0		11		0		0

		29/09/06		W2-2946		WW		Paroli		2046/172		8.00		978.38						0.0

		29/09/06		W2-2947		WW		Skalmeje		2046/150		25.00		1003.38						0.0

		29/09/06		W2-2948-250W		WW		Dekan		2046/250W		24.98		1028.36						0.0

		29/09/06		W2-2948-251W		WW		Dekan		2046/251W		25.00		1053.36						0.0

		29/09/06		W2-2949		WW		Tarso		2046/231W		20.68		1074.04						0.0

		29/09/06		W2-2950-141		WW		Drifter		2046/141		10.00		1084.04						0.0

		29/09/06		W2-2950-142		WW		Drifter		2046/142		6.35		1090.40		120.01		300		5.0		12		0		1

		30/09/06		W2-2951		WW		Tarso		2046/208		4.98		1095.38						0.0

		30/09/06		w2-2952		WW		Türkis		2046/232W		25.54		1120.92						0.0

		30/09/06		W2-2953		WW		DL-IIII		DL-Obergruna		44.49		1165.41		75.01		188		3.1		13		0		1

		02/10/06		W2-2954		WW		Toras		2046/233W		12.76		1178.17						0.0

		02/10/06		W2-2955		WW-UBT		Toras		D/MEI/2126/011		25.18		1203.35						0.0

		02/10/06		W2-2956		WW-UBT		Brilliant		D/HAL/7416/300		25.40		1228.75						0.0

		02/10/06		W2-2957		WW		Tiger		2046/		23.00		1251.75		86.34		216		3.6		14		0		1

		04/10/06		W2-2958		WW		Türkis		2046/234W		25.02		1276.77						0.0

		04/10/06		W2-2959		WW-UBT		Buteo		D/HAL/7706/021A		18.48		1295.25		43.50		109		1.8		15		0		0

		05/10/06		W2-2960		WW		Schamane		2046/235W		5.24		1300.49						0.0

		05/10/06		W2-2961		WW		Türkis		2046/236W		16.08		1316.57						0.0

		05/10/06		W2-2962		WW		Tiger		D7MEI/1046/178W		16.04		1332.61						0.0

		05/10/06		W2-2963		WW		Tommi		2046/216		2.80		1335.41						0.0

		05/10/06		W2-2964		WW-UBT		Dekan		D/HAL/7416/410		25.56		1360.97						0.0

		05/10/06		W2-2965-237W		WW		Toras		2046/237W		18.82		1379.79						0.0

		05/10/06		W2-2965-238W		WW		Toras		2046/238W		6.04		1385.83		90.58		226		3.8		16

		13/10/06		W2-2981		WW		DL		DL-Bischoff		4.36		1390.19		4.36		11		0.2		17
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2005

		Stand:		21/12/16		Menge [t]								Jan		0.00		17/08/05		W2-2431		Raps		Fair		AG-Obergruna		0.50								SG		WG

		SG				1087.19								Feb		966.11		17/08/05		W2-2432		Raps		Alkido		AG-Obergruna		0.50								Aurige		Candesse

		WG				1501.48								Mrz		189.43		17/08/05		W2-2433		Raps		Digger		AG-Obergruna		0.40								Barke		Caprima

		WW				2028.17								Apr		0.00		17/08/05		W2-2434		Raps		Allure		AG-Obergruna		0.50								Braemer		Lomerit

		WT		WT		7.88								Mai		0.00		17/08/05		W2-2435		Raps		Mika		AG-Obergruna		0.50								Krona		Maximiliane

		Hafer		Petersilie		68.35								Jun		0.00		17/08/05		W2-2436		Raps		Elenore		AG-Obergruna		0.40								Marnie		Merlot

		Raps				3.60				SG+WG+WT+Hafer+WW		129,059 		Jul		94.49		17/08/05		W2-2437		Raps		Milena		AG-Obergruna		0.40								Pasadena		Naomie

		Petersilie		Petersilie		0.38		+0,480 t(W1)		Raps		1,548 		Aug		1366.56		17/08/05		W2-2438		Raps		Courage		AG-Obergruna		0.80								Ursa		Reni

		Menge 2005 (ohne Raps und Petersilie)				4693.05				Gesamt		130,607 		Sep		1690.21										Gesamt:		3.60		43 ct/kg		1,548.00 €						Traminer

				UBT		93.58								Okt		386.26																						Vanessa

														Jahresmenge:		4693.05																						Verticale

																				Strahlzeit [min]

		Datum		Ch-Nr.		Fruchtart		Sorte		Anerk-Nr.:		Menge		Gesamtmenge		Tagesmenge				[min]		[h]

										SG-Gesamt		1087.19				77.66		t / Tag				196

		01/02/05		W2-2217		SG		Auriga		2044/296		12.37		12.37						0		0

		01/02/05		W2-2218-292		SG		Auriga		2044/292		23.00		35.37						0		0

		01/02/05		W2-2218-293		SG		Auriga		2044/293		23.00		58.37						0		0

		01/02/05		W2-2219-294		SG		Auriga		2044/294		23.00		81.37						0		0

		01/02/05		W2-2219-295		SG		Auriga		2044/295		23.00		104.37		104.37		1		261		261

		03/02/05		W2-2220-297		SG		Auriga		2044/297		23.00		127.37						0		0

		03/02/05		W2-2220-298		SG		Auriga		2044/298		23.00		150.37						0		0

		03/02/05		W2-2220-299		SG		Auriga		2044/299		23.00		173.37						0		0

		03/02/05		W2-2221-300		SG		Auriga		2044/300		23.00		196.37						0		0

		03/02/05		W2-2221-301		SG		Auriga		2044/301		18.57		214.94						0		0

		03/02/05		W2-2222		SG		Auriga		2044/305		3.17		218.11						0		0

		03/02/05		W2-2223		SG		Auriga		DL-Breitenau		16.00		234.11						0		0

		03/02/05		W2-2224		SG		Alexis		2044/331W		24.56		258.67						0		0

		03/02/05		W2-2225-332W		SG		Alexis		2044/332W		13.00		271.67						0		0

		03/02/05		W2-2225-333W		SG		Alexis		2044/333W		8.00		279.67						0		0

		03/02/05		W2-2225-334W		SG		Alexis		2044/334W		3.50		283.17		178.80		2		447		447

		07/02/05		W2-2226		SG		Braemar		DL-Großhartmannsdorf		11.94		295.11						0		0

		07/02/05		W2-2227-275		SG		Barke		2044/275		23.00		318.11						0		0

		07/02/05		W2-2227-276		SG		Barke		2044/276		23.00		341.11						0		0

		07/02/05		W2-2227-277		SG		Barke		2044/277		10.19		351.30						0		0

		07/02/05		W2-2228-278		SG		Barke		2044/278		23.00		374.30						0		0

		07/02/05		W2-2228-279		SG		Barke		2044/279		23.00		397.30						0		0

		07/02/05		W2-2228-280		SG		Barke		2044/280		23.00		420.30		137.13		3		343		343

		10/02/05		W2-2229-281		SG		Barke		2044/281		23.00		443.30						0		0

		10/02/05		W2-2229-282		SG		Barke		2044/282		23.00		466.30				 		0		0

		10/02/05		W2-2229-283		SG		Barke		2044/283		22.06		488.36						0		0

		10/02/05		W2-2230-320		SG		Krona		2044/320		23.00		511.36						0		0

		10/02/05		W2-2230-321		SG		Krona		2044/321		23.00		534.36		114.06		4		285		285

		15/02/05		W2-2231-330		SG		Marnie		2044/330		15.00		549.36						0		0

		15/02/05		W2-2231-327		SG		Marnie		2044/327		6.00		555.36						0		0

		15/02/05		W2-2231-328		SG		Marnie		2044/328		23.00		578.36		44.00		5		110		110

		16/02/05		W2-2232		SG		Barke		2044/284		23.00		601.36						0		0

		16/02/05		W2-2233-335		SG		Barke		2044/335		23.00		624.36						0		0

		16/02/05		W2-2233-336		SG		Barke		2044/336		23.00		647.36						0		0

		16/02/05		W2-2233-337		SG		Barke		2044/337		23.00		670.36		92.00		6		230		230

		22/02/05		W2-2234		SG		Braemar		2044/348W		19.76		690.12						0		0

		22/02/05		W2-2235		SG		Pasadena		2044/347W		10.10		700.22		29.86		7		75		75

		23/02/05		W2-2236-310		SG		Auriga		2044/310		23.00		723.22						0		0

		23/02/05		W2-2236-311		SG		Auriga		2044/311		23.00		746.22						0		0

		23/02/05		W2-2236-312		SG		Auriga		2044/312		10.80		757.02						0		0

		23/02/05		W2-2237		SG		Barke		2044/338		7.00		764.02		63.80		8		160		160

		24/02/05		W2-2238-341		SG		Barke		2044/341		22.61		786.63						0		0

		24/02/05		W2-2238-340		SG		Barke		2044/340		17.39		804.02						0		0

		24/02/05		W2-2239		SG		Ursa		2044/349W		15.88		819.90		55.88		9		140		140

		25/02/05		W2-2240-313		SG		Auriga		2044/313		23.00		842.90						0

		25/02/05		W2-2240-314		SG		Auriga		2044/314		23.00		865.90						0

		25/02/05		W2-2240-315		SG		Auriga		2044/315		23.00		888.90						0

		25/02/05		W2-2241		SG		Auriga		2044/312		12.20		901.10						0

		25/02/05		W2-2242-316		SG		Auriga		2044/316		2.41		903.51						0

		25/02/05		W2-2242-317		SG		Auriga		2044/317		23.00		926.51						0

		25/02/05		W2-2242-318		SG		Auriga		2044/318		16.00		942.51		122.61		10		307		307

		28/02/05		W2-2243-244		SG		Baccara		2044/344		3.72		946.22						0		0

		28/02/05		W2-2243-245		SG		Baccara		2044/345		19.88		966.11		23.60		11		59		59

		18/03/05		W2-2254-370W		SG		Barke		2044/370W		25.40		991.51						0		0

		18/03/05		W2-2255-371W		SG		Barke		2044/371W		25.08		1016.59						0		0

		18/03/05		W2-2255-373W		SG		Barke		2044/373W		5.40		1021.99		55.88		12		140		140

		22/03/05		W2-2256-374W		SG		Barke		2044/374W		25.00		1046.99						0		0

		22/03/05		W2-2256-375W		SG		Barke		2044/375W		3.64		1050.63						0		0

		22/03/05		W2-2257		SG		Barke		Dienstleistung		9.52		1060.15		38.16		13		95		95

		24/03/05		W2-2270-376W		SG		Barke		2044/376W		25.00		1085.15						0		0

		24/03/05		W2-2270-377W		SG		Barke		2044/377W		2.04		1087.19		27.04		14		68		68

																				0		0

										Hafer-Gesamt		68.35				68.35		t / Tag

		24/03/05		W2-2271		Hafer		Flämmingsprofi		2044/352		20.14		20.14						 		0

		24/03/05		W2-2272		Hafer		Ivory		2044/357		19.21		39.35						0		0

		24/03/05		W2-2273-355		Hafer		Ivory		2044/355		20.00		59.35						0		0

		24/03/05		W2-2273-356		Hafer		Ivory		2044/356		9.00		68.35		68.35		1		171		171

																				0		0

		05/07/05		W2-2392		WT		Lomberto		2044/134		7.88		7.88		7.88				20		20

																				0		0

										WG-Gesamt		1501.48				79.03		t / Tag

		29/07/05		W2-2403		WG		Naomie		DL-Breitenau		7.95		7.95						0		0

		29/07/05		W2-2404		WG		Merlot		DL-Breitenau		9.54		17.50		17.50		1		44		44

		01/08/05		W2-2406		WG		Naomie		2045/001		23.00		40.50						0		0

		01/08/05		W2-2406a		WG		Naomie		2045/002		23.00		63.50						0		0

		01/08/05		W2-2407		WG		Naomie		2045/003		23.00		86.50						0		0

		01/08/05		W2-2407a		WG		Naomie		2045/004		23.00		109.50						0		0

		01/08/05		W2-2408		WG		Naomie		2045/005		23.00		132.50						0		0

		01/08/05		W2-2408a		WG		Naomie		2045/006		23.00		155.50		138.00		2		345		345

		02/08/05		W2-2409a		WG		Naomie		2045/007		23.00		178.50						0		0

		02/08/05		W2-2409b		WG		Naomie		2045/008		23.00		201.50						0		0

		02/08/05		W2-2410a		WG		Naomie		2045/009		23.00		224.50						0		0

		02/08/05		W2-2410b		WG		Naomie		2045/010		23.00		247.50		92.00		3		230		230

		04/08/05		W2-2411		WG		Naomie		2045/011		18.59		266.08						0		0

		04/08/05		W2-2412-014		WG		Naomie		2045/014		23.00		289.08						0		0

		04/08/05		W2-2412-015		WG		Naomie		2045/015		18.26		307.35		59.85		4		150		150

		08/08/05		W2-2413-030		WG		Lomerit		2045/030		23.00		330.35						0		0

		08/08/05		W2-2413-031		WG		Lomerit		2045/031		23.00		353.35						0		0

		08/08/05		W2-2413-032		WG		Lomerit		2045/032		23.00		376.35						0		0

		08/08/05		W2-2413-033		WG		Lomerit		2045/033		23.00		399.35						0		0

		08/08/05		W2-2413-034		WG		Lomerit		2045/034		23.00		422.35		115.00		5		288		288

		10/08/05		W2-2415		WG		Naomie		2045/044		22.00		444.35						0		0

		10/08/05		W2-2416-045		WG		Traminer		2045/045		23.00		467.35						0		0

		10/08/05		W2-2416-046		WG		Traminer		2045/046		23.00		490.35						0		0

		10/08/05		W2-2417-047		WG		Traminer		2045/047		23.00		513.35						0		0

		10/08/05		W2-2417-048		WG		Traminer		2045/048		19.05		532.40		110.05		6		275		275

		12/08/05		W2-2418		WG		Naomie		DL-Landgut Lichtenwalde 		6.29		538.69						0		0

		12/08/05		W2-2419		WG		Ludmilla		2045/042		9.00		547.69		15.29		7		38		38

		16/08/05		W2-2430-106W		WG		Traminer		2045/106W		25.00		572.69						0		0

		16/08/05		W2-2430-107W		WG		Traminer		2045/107W		25.00		597.69						0		0

		16/08/05		W2-2430-108W		WG		Traminer		2045/108W		25.00		622.69						0		0

		16/08/05		W2-2430-109W		WG		Traminer		2045/109W		5.56		628.25		80.56		8		201		201

		18/08/05		W2-2439-060		WG		Traminer		2045/060		23.00		651.25						0		0

		18/08/05		W2-2439-061		WG		Traminer		2045/061		23.00		674.25						0		0

		18/08/05		W2-2440-054		WG		Naomie		2045/054		17.00		691.25						0		0

		18/08/05		W2-2440-055		WG		Naomie		2045/055		23.00		714.25						0		0

		18/08/05		W2-2440-056		WG		Naomie		2045/056		23.00		737.25						0		0

		18/08/05		W2-2441-059		WG		Naomie		2045/059		23.96		761.21						0		0

		18/08/05		W2-2442-057		WG		Naomie		2045/057		23.00		784.21						0		0

		18/08/05		W2-2442-058		WG		Naomie		2045/058		23.00		807.21		178.96		9		447		447

		19/08/05		W2-2443		WG		Merlot		2045/111W		24.96		832.17						0		0

		19/08/05		W2-2444		WG		Merlot		2045/112W		15.98		848.15						0		0

		19/08/05		W2-2445		WG		Merlot		2045/113W		25.00		873.15		65.94		10		165		165

		22/08/05		W2-2446-095		WG		Naomie		2045/095		23.00		896.15						0		0

		22/08/05		W2-2446-096		WG		Naomie		2045/096		23.00		919.15						0		0

		22/08/05		W2-2446-097		WG		Naomie		2045/097		23.00		942.15						0		0

		22/08/05		W2-2447-114W		WG		Candesse		2045/114W		13.10		955.25						0		0

		22/08/05		W2-2447-115W		WG		Candesse		2045/115W		11.08		966.33		93.18		11		233		233

		23/08/05		W2-2448-118W		WG		Merlot		2045/118W		25.00		991.33						0		0

		23/08/05		W2-2448-119W		WG		Merlot		2045/119W		1.40		992.73						0		0

		23/08/05		W2-2448-116W		WG		Verticale		2045/116W		25.06		1017.79						0		0

		23/08/05		W2-2448-117W		WG		Verticale		2045/117W		2.00		1019.79		53.46		12		134		134

		25/08/05		W2-2450-072		WG		Lomerit		2045/072		23.00		1042.79						0		0

		25/08/05		W2-2450-073		WG		Lomerit		2045/073		23.00		1065.79						0		0

		25/08/05		W2-2450-074		WG		Lomerit		2045/074		23.00		1088.79						0		0

		25/08/05		W2-2451-066		WG		Lomerit		2045/066		23.00		1111.79						0		0

		25/08/05		W2-2451-067		WG		Lomerit		2045/067		10.50		1122.29						0		0

		25/08/05		W2-2452		SG		Traminer		DL		2.13		1124.41		104.63		13		262		262

		26/08/05		W2-2453-025		WG		Maximiliane		2045/025		16.00		1140.41						0		0

		26/08/05		W2-2453-026		WG		Maximiliane		2045/026		8.00		1148.41						0		0

		26/08/05		W2-2454-103		WG		Naomie		2045/103		7.70		1156.11						0		0

		26/08/05		W2-2454-104		WG		Naomie		2045/104		11.97		1168.08						0		0

		26/08/05		W2-2455		WG		Caprima		2045/080		5.94		1174.03						0		0

		26/08/05		W2-2456		WG		Vanessa		2045/120W		24.34		1198.37						0		0

		26/08/05		W2-2457-041		WG		Ludmilla		2045/041		3.00		1201.37						0		0

		26/08/05		W2-2457-042		WG		Ludmilla		2045/042		9.55		1210.92		86.50		14		216		216

		29/08/05		W2-2458		WG		Reni		2045/121W		25.00		1235.92						0		0

		29/08/05		W2-2459		WG		Reni		2045/125W		7.00		1242.92		32.00		15		80		80

		30/08/05		W2-2460		WG		Traminer		2045/122W		14.00		1256.92						0		0

		30/08/05		W2-2461		WG		Naomie		2045/090		15.00		1271.92						0		0

		30/08/05		W2-2462-088		WG		Naomie		2045/088		23.00		1294.92						0		0

		30/08/05		W2-2462-089		WG		Naomie		2045/089		23.00		1317.92						0		0

		30/08/05		W2-2463-090		WG		Naomie		2045/090		8.00		1325.92						0		0

		30/08/05		W2-2463-091		WG		Naomie		2045/091		23.00		1348.92						0		0

		30/08/05		W2-2464-068		WG		Lomerit		2045/068		22.64		1371.56						0		0

		30/08/05		W2-2464-067		WG		Lomerit		2045/067		12.50		1384.06		141.14		16		353		353

		02/09/05		W2-2465-049		WG		Naomie		2045/049		23.00		1407.06						0		0

		02/09/05		W2-2465-050		WG		Naomie		2045/050		3.00		1410.06						0		0

		02/09/05		W2-2466		WG		Caprima		2045/076		20.00		1430.06						0		0

		02/09/05		W2-2467		WG		Lomerit		2045/070		23.00		1453.06		69.00		17		173		173

		05/09/05		W2-2468		WG		Traminer		2045/126W		20.42		1473.48						0		0

		05/09/05		W2-2469		WG		Ludmilla		2045/037		2.00		1475.48		22.42		18		56		56

		06/09/05		W2-2470-076		WG		Caprima		2045/076		3.00		1478.48						0		0

		06/09/05		W2-2470-077		WG		Caprima		2045/077		23.00		1501.48		26.00		19		65		65

																				0		0

																				0		0

										WW-Gesamt		2028.17				34.56		t / Tag

		07/07/05		W2-2393		WW		Tataros		D/J/194/159		25.78		25.78						0		0

		07/07/05		W2-2394		WW		Tataros		D/J/194/160		26.24		52.02		52.02		1		130		130

		12/07/05		W2-2395		WW		Ellvis		D/J/194/148		17.10		69.12		17.10		2		43		43

																				0		0

										WW ab 09-2005		1959.05				81.63		t / Tag

		08/09/05		W2-2474		WW		Tommi		2045/128W		25.14		25.14						0		0				 

		08/09/05		W2-2476		WW		Cubus		2045/129W		25.48		50.62						0		0

		08/09/05		W2-2477		WW		Brilliant		2045/130W		25.04		75.66						0		0

		08/09/05		W2-2478		WW		DL-Ellvis		DL-Obergruna		41.54		117.20		117.20		1		293		293

		09/09/05		W2-2479		WW		Biscay		2045/131W		25.98		143.18						0		0

		09/09/05		W2-2482		WW		Tommi		DL-Obergruna		19.05		162.22						0		0

		09/09/05		W2-2483		WW		Tommi		DL-Obergruna		50.00		212.22						0		0

		09/09/05		W2-2484		WW		Aron		2045/132W		18.46		230.68						0		0

		09/09/05		W2-2485		WW		Biscay		2045/133W		15.50		246.18		128.99		2		322		322

		12/09/05		W2-2491		WW		DL		DL-Kmehlener AG GmbH		10.80		256.98		10.80		3		27		27

		13/09/05		W2-2499		WW		Akteur		2045/136W		25.04		282.02						0		0

		13/09/05		W2-2500		WW		Akteur		2045/137W		25.00		307.02						0		0

		13/09/05		W2-2501		WW		Akteur		2045/138W		25.00		332.02		75.04		4		188		188

		14/09/05		W2-2504		WW		DL-Mikan		DL-Memmendorf		14.39		346.42						0		0

		14/09/05		W2-2505		WW		Ludwig		2045/134W		7.00		353.42						0		0

		14/09/05		W2-2506		WW		DL		DL-Krasselt		6.01		359.43						0		0

		14/09/05		W2-2507		WW		Tarso		2045/141W		25.02		384.45		52.42		5		131		131

		15/09/05		W2-2508-115		WW		Compliment		1045/115		16.20		400.65						0		0

		15/09/05		W2-2508-142W		WW		Compliment		2045/142W		3.64		404.29						0		0

		15/09/05		W2-2509-139W		WW		Akteur		2045/139W		2.54		406.83						0		0

		15/09/05		W2-2509-140W		WW		Akteur		2045/140W		16.90		423.73						0		0

		15/09/05		W2-2510-125		WW		Bussard		1045/125		18.00		441.73						0		0

		15/09/05		W2-2510-143W		WW		Bussard		2045/143W		7.52		449.25						0		0

		15/09/05		W2-2511		WW		Türkis		2045/144W		24.98		474.23		89.78		6		224		224

		16/09/05		W2-2512		WW		Tiger		1165/012		24.62		498.85						0		0

		16/09/05		W2-2513		WW		Cubus		2045/145W		25.00		523.85						0		0

		16/09/05		W2-2514		WW		Olivin		2045/146W		10.00		533.85						0		0

		16/09/05		W2-2515		WW		Tarso		2045/147W		25.04		558.89						0		0

		16/09/05		W2-2516		WW		Tartaros		2045/148W		19.36		578.25		104.02		7		260		260

		19/09/05		W2-2517		WW		Tiger		1165/013		25.08		603.33						0		0

		19/09/05		W2-2518		WW		Ludwig		2045/147W		25.04		628.37						0		0

		19/09/05		W2-2519-177		WW		Ellvis		2045/177		25.00		653.37						0		0

		19/09/05		W2-2519-178		WW		Ellvis		2045/178		25.00		678.37						0		0

		19/09/05		W2-2519-179		WW		Ellvis		2045/179		4.85		683.22						0		0

		19/09/05		W2-2523		WW		Hermann		2045/150W		25.14		708.36		130.11		8		325		325

		20/09/05		W2-2524		WW		Tarso		2045/151W		25.04		733.40						0		0

		20/09/05		W2-2528		WW		Hermann		2045/152W		25.06		758.46		50.10		9		125		125

		21/09/05		W2-2529		WW		Hermann		2045/154W		24.98		783.44						0		0

		21/09/05		W2-2530		WW		Limes		2045/153W		15.46		798.90						0		0

		21/09/05		W2-2531		WW		DL-Maltop		DL-Memmendorf		18.00		816.90		58.44		10		146		146

		22/09/05		W2-2532		WW		DL-Anthus		DL-Seifersbach 2045/176 o. Anerkennung		8.77		825.67						0		0

		22/09/05		W2-2533-212		WW		Tataros		2045/212		25.00		850.67						0		0

		22/09/05		W2-2533-213		WW		Tataros		2045/213		25.00		875.67						0		0

		22/09/05		W2-2533-214		WW		Tataros		2045/214		25.00		900.67						0		0

		22/09/05		W2-2534-180		WW		Paroli		2045/180		25.00		925.67						0		0

		22/09/05		W2-2534-181		WW		Paroli		2045/181		5.50		931.17						0		0

		22/09/05		W2-2535		WW		Cubus		2045/155W		24.98		956.15						0		0

		22/09/05		W2-2536		WW		Türkis		2045/156W		25.06		981.21						0		0

		22/09/05		W2-2537		WW		Ellvis		2045/157W		25.00		1006.21		189.31		11		473		473

		23/09/05		W2-2538		WW		DL-Krasselt		DL-Krasselt		6.48		1012.69						0		0

		23/09/05		W2-2539		WW		DL-Breitenau		DL-Breitenau		23.31		1036.00						0		0

		23/09/05		W2-2540		WW		DL-Maltop		DL-Hänichen		37.07		1073.07						0		0

		23/09/05		W2-2541-168		WW		Anthus		2045/168		25.00		1098.07						0		0

		23/09/05		W2-2541-169		WW		Anthus		2045/169		25.00		1123.07						0		0

		23/09/05		W2-2541-170		WW		Anthus		2045/170		25.00		1148.07		141.86		12		355		355

		24/09/05		W2-2542-229		WW		Türkis		2045/229		25.00		1173.07						0		0

		24/09/05		W2-2542-230		WW		Türkis		2045/230		25.00		1198.07		50.00		13		125		125

		27/09/05		W2-2551		WW		DL		DL-Klose		5.21		1203.28						0		0

		27/09/05		W2-2552		WW		Tarso		2045/159W		25.00		1228.28						0		0

		27/09/05		W2-2554		WW		Biscay		2045/158W		24.98		1253.26						0		0

		27/09/05		W2-2555		WW		Drifter		2045/223		6.50		1259.76						0		0

		27/09/05		W2-2556-162		WW		Dekan		2045/162		15.00		1274.76						0		0

		27/09/05		W2-2556-163		WW		Dekan		2045/163		25.00		1299.76						0		0

		27/09/05		W2-2557		WW		Dekan		2045/167		8.81		1308.57		110.50		14		276		276

		28/09/05		W2-2558		WW		DL		DL-Langut Lichtenwalde		14.36		1322.93						0		0

		28/09/05		W2-2559		WW		Türkis		2045/231		15.00		1337.93						0		0

		28/09/05		W2-2560		WW		Altos		2045/228		20.00		1357.93						0		0

		28/09/05		W2-2563		WW-UBT		Boomer		D/FS/5725098/1		25.00		1382.93						0		0

		28/09/05		W2-2564		WW		Olivin		2045/209		24.07		1407.00		98.43		15		246		246

		29/09/05		W2-2571-219		WW		Maltop		2045/219		25.00		1432.00						0		0

		29/09/05		W2-2571-220		WW		Maltop		2045/220		25.00		1457.00						0		0

		29/09/05		W2-2571-221		WW		Maltop		2045/221		25.00		1482.00						0		0

		29/09/05		W2572		WW		Tommi		2045/254W		25.34		1507.34		100.34		16		251		251

		30/09/05		W2573		WW		Maltop		2045/222		5.47		1512.81						0		0

		30/09/05		W2574-256W		WW		Maxi		2045/256W		6.30		1519.11						0		0

		30/09/05		W2574-257W		WW		Maxi		2045/257W		8.00		1527.11						0		0

		30/09/05		W2-2575		WW		Hermann		2045/255W		20.68		1547.79						0		0

		30/09/05		W2-2576		WW		Ellvis		2045/194		25.00		1572.79		65.45		17		164		164

		04/10/05		W2-2582		WW-UBT		Enorm		HAL/7415/345		18.12		1590.91						0		0

		04/10/05		W2-2583		WW		Tiger		2045/258W		18.60		1609.51		36.72		18		92		92

		05/10/05		W2-2584		WW		Lahertis		2045/190		8.00		1617.51						0		0

		05/10/05		W2-2585		WW-UBT		Tarso		HAL/8295/52		25.02		1642.53		33.02		19		83		83

		06/10/05		W2-2586		WW		Tommi		2045/259W		25.82		1668.35						0		0

		06/10/05		W2-2589		WW		Cubus		2045/260W		21.46		1689.81						0		0

		06/10/05		W2-2590		WW-UBT		Dekan		HAL/7415/299		25.44		1715.25						0		0

		06/10/05		W2-2591		WW		Savannah		2045/237		8.60		1723.85						0		0

		06/10/05		W2-2592-261W		WW		Tommi		2045/261W		10.00		1733.85						0		0

		06/10/05		W2-2592-262W		WW		Tommi		2045/262W		10.00		1743.85						0		0

		06/10/05		W2-2593		WW		Tarso		2045/277		10.00		1753.85						0		0

		06/10/05		W2-2594		WW		Ellvis		2045/195		4.22		1758.07		115.54		20		289		289

		07/10/05		W2-2595-216		WW		SW-Tataros		2045/216		24.90		1782.97						0		0

		07/10/05		W2-2595-217		WW		SW-Tataros		2045/217		24.98		1807.95						0		0

		07/10/05		W2-2596-198		WW		SW-Tataros		2045/198		25.00		1832.95						0		0

		07/10/05		W2-2596-199		WW		SW-Tataros		2045/199		15.00		1847.95						0		0

		07/10/05		W2-2597-279		WW		Dekan		2045/279		25.00		1872.95						0		0

		07/10/05		W2-2597-280		WW		Dekan		2045/280		2.80		1875.75						0		0

		07/10/05		W2-2598		WW		Savannah		2045/238		2.70		1878.45		120.38		21		301		301

		11/10/05		W2-2599		WW		Ellvis		2045/263W		25.04		1903.49						0		0

		11/10/05		W2-2600		WW		SW-Tataros		2045/199		10.00		1913.49		35.04		22		88		88

		13/10/05		W2-2601		SW		Triso		2045/264W		25.56		1939.05		25.56		23		64		64

		14/10/05		W2-2602		WW		Tataros		2045/200		20.00		1959.05		20.00		24		50		50
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Sommergerste e-ventus Beizmengen Frühjahr 2005	


&7Mathias Kotte;[Pfad]&F&A		&8&D


&7Mathias Kotte;[Pfad]&F&A		&8&D




2004

														Jan		0.00		Datum		Ch-Nr.		Fruchtart		Sorte		Anerk-Nr.:		ca. Menge

		SG				196.45								Feb		97.47		17/08/04		W2-1784		Raps		Allure		DL		0.70

		Raps				3.50								Mrz		98.98		17/08/04		W2-1785		Raps		Oelpop		DL		0.50

		WG				1379.80								Apr		0.00		17/08/04		W2-1786		Raps		Alkido		DL		0.50

		WT		WT		101.18								Mai		0.00		17/08/04		W2-1787		Raps		Milena		DL		1.00

		WW				1496.99								Jun		0.00		17/08/04		W2-1788		Raps		Digger		DL		0.30

		Jahresmenge 2004				3177.92								Jul		21.83		17/08/04		W2-1789		Raps		Smart		DL		0.50

				UBT		121.48								Aug		750.04										Gesamt		3.50

														Sep		1530.37

		Hainichen												Okt		675.73

														Jahresmenge:		3174.42



		Datum		Ch-Nr.		Fruchtart		Sorte		Anerk-Nr.:		Menge		Gesamtmenge		Tagesmenge



		05/02/04		W2-1553-184		SG		Barke		2043/184		23.00		23.00		28.06		Menge/Beh.-Tag

		05/02/04		W2-1553-185		SG		Barke		2043/185		23.00		46.00

		05/02/04		W2-1554-145		SG		Marnie		2043/145		23.00		69.00

		05/02/04		W2-1554-151		SG		Marnie		2043/151		3.67		72.67		72.67		1

		17/02/04		W2-1556		SG		Auriga		2043/180		11.00		83.67

		17/02/04		W2-1557		SG		Riviera		2043/194		7.00		90.67

		17/02/04		W2-1566		SG		Braeme		1163/070		6.80		97.47		24.80		2

		09/03/04		W2-1633-301		SG		Barke		2043/301		23.00		120.47

		09/03/04		W2-1633-302		SG		Barke		2043/302		23.00		143.47		46.00		3

		12/03/04		W2-1634		SG		Barke		2043/305		16.10		159.57

		12/03/04		W2-1635		SG		Auriga		2043/155		6.20		165.77

		12/03/04		W2-1636		SG		Riviera		2043/194		5.00		170.77

		12/03/04		W2-1637		SG		Baccara		2043/323		12.20		182.97		39.50		4

		15/03/04		W2-1638		SG		-		DL		4.73		187.70		4.73		5

		16/03/04		W2-1650		SG		Danuta		DL		3.18		190.88		3.18		6

		22/03/04		W2-1662		SG		-		DL		5.57		196.45		5.57		7





		22/07/04		W2-1771		WG		Franziska		DL		6.92		6.92		81.16		Menge/Beh.-Tag

		22/07/04		W2-1772		WG		Traminer		DL		14.91		21.83		21.83		1

		09/08/04		W2-1779-007		WG		Naomie		2044/007		23.00		44.83

		09/08/04		W2-1779-008		WG		Naomie		2044/008		23.00		67.83

		09/08/04		W2-1780		WG		Naomie		2044/013		24.09		91.92		70.09		2		  

		13/08/04		W2-1781		WG		Merlot		2044/023		22.11		114.03

		13/08/04		W2-1782		WG		Merlot		2044/022		15.43		129.46

		13/08/04		W2-1783-024		WG		Traminer		2044/024		23.00		152.46

		13/08/04		W2-1783-025		WG		Traminer		2044/025		23.00		175.46

		13/08/04		W2-1783-026		WG		Traminer		2044/026		14.54		190.00		98.08		3

		18/08/04		W2-1790-031		WG		Lomerit		2044/031		23.00		213.00

		18/08/04		W2-1790-032		WG		Lomerit		2044/032		23.00		236.00

		18/08/04		W2-1790-033		WG		Lomerit		2044/033		23.00		259.00		69.00		4

		19/08/04		W2-1791-034		WG		Lomerit		2044/034		23.00		282.00

		19/08/04		W2-1791-035		WG		Lomerit		2044/035		5.92		287.92

		19/08/04		W2-1792		WG		Ludmilla		DL		9.00		296.92

		19/08/04		W2-1792/029		WG		Ludmilla		2044/029		23.00		319.92

		19/08/04		W2-1792/030		WG		Ludmilla		2044/030		0.64		320.56		61.56		5

		23/08/04		W2-1793-042		WG		Naomie		2044/042		20.98		341.54

		23/08/04		W2-1793-043		WG		Naomie		2044/043		23.00		364.54		43.98		6

		24/08/04		W2-1794-036		WG		Lomerit		2044/036		23.00		387.54

		24/08/04		W2-1794-037		WG		Lomerit		2044/037		23.00		410.54

		24/08/04		W2-1794-038		WG		Lomerit		2044/038		23.00		433.54

		24/08/04		W2-1795		WG		Traminer		DL		4.00		437.54		73.00		7

		26/08/04		W2-1796-016		WG		Merlot		2044/016		23.00		460.54

		26/08/04		W2-1796-017		WG		Merlot		2044/017		23.00		483.54

		26/08/04		W2-1796-018		WG		Merlot		2044/018		23.00		506.54		69.00		8

		27/08/04		W2-1797-056		WG		Traminer		2044/056		22.80		529.34

		27/08/04		W2-1797-057		WG		Traminer		2044/057		23.00		552.34

		27/08/04		W2-1798		WG		Lomerit		DL		18.20		570.54

		27/08/04		W2-1799-069		WG		Naomie		2044/069		23.00		593.54

		27/08/04		W2-1799-070		WG		Naomie		2044/070		23.00		616.54

		27/08/04		W2-1800-071		WG		Naomie		2044/071		23.00		639.54

		27/08/04		W2-1800-072		WG		Naomie		2044/072		23.00		662.54		156.00		9

		31/08/04		W2-1801-079		WG		Naomie		2044/79		22.00		684.54

		31/08/04		W2-1801-080		WG		Naomie		2044/80		23.00		707.54

		31/08/04		W2-1801-081		WG		Naomie		2044/81		20.33		727.87

		31/08/04		W2-1802-019		WG		Merlot		2044/019		23.00		750.87

		31/08/04		W2-1802-020		WG		Merlot		2044/020		21.00		771.87		109.33		10

		01/09/04		W2-1805-117W		WG		Naomie		2044/117		29.26		801.13

		01/09/04		W2-1805-118W		WG		Naomie		2044/118		25.04		826.17

		01/09/04		W2-1806-058		WG		Traminer		2042/058		23.00		849.17

		01/09/04		W2-1806-059		WG		Traminer		2042/059		23.00		872.17		100.30		11

		03/09/04		W2-1807-107		WG		Lomerit		2042/107		23.00		895.17

		03/09/04		W2-1807-108		WG		Lomerit		2042/108		23.00		918.17

		03/09/04		W2-1807-109		WG		Lomerit		2042/109		7.45		925.62

		03/09/04		W2-1808		WG		Franziska		2042/122W		23.00		948.62		76.45		12

		06/09/04		W2-1809		WG		Traminer		2042/060		12.50		961.12

		06/09/04		W2-1812		WG		Naomie		2044/121W		24.83		985.94

		06/09/04		W2-1813-120W		WG		Naomie		2044/119W		25.00		1010.94

		06/09/04		W2-1813-119W		WG		Naomie		2044/120W		0.72		1011.66

		06/09/04		W2-1814-110		WG		Vanessa		2044/110		23.00		1034.66

		06/09/04		W2-1814-111		WG		Vanessa		2044/111		23.00		1057.66

		06/09/04		W2-1814-112		WG		Vanessa		2044/112		14.00		1071.66		123.05		13

		07/09/04		W2-1815		WG		Lomerit		2044/123W		24.92		1096.58

		07/09/04		W2-1816		WG		Ludmilla		2044/027		9.00		1105.58

		07/09/04		W2-1817		WG		Vanessa		2044/112		9.00		1114.58

		07/09/04		W2-1818-088		WG		Naomie		2044/088		23.00		1137.58

		07/09/04		W2-1818-089		WG		Naomie		2044/089		23.00		1160.58

		07/09/04		W2-1818-090		WG		Naomie		2044/090		10.16		1170.74

		07/09/04		W2-1819-085		WG		Naomie		2044/085		23.00		1193.74

		07/09/04		W2-1819-086		WG		Naomie		2044/086		23.00		1216.74

		07/09/04		W2-1819-087		WG		Naomie		2044/087		23.00		1239.74		168.08		14

		08/09/04		W2-1820		WG		Naomie		2044/124W		25.08		1264.82

		08/09/04		W2-1821		WG		Naomie		2044/125W		25.16		1289.98		50.24		15

		09/09/04		W2-1822		WG		Naomie		2044/127W		24.96		1314.94

		09/09/04		W2-1823		WG		Duett		2044/126W		22.06		1337.00

		09/09/04		W2-1826		WG		Candessa		1244/018		22.80		1359.80		69.82		16

		15/09/04		W2-1830		WG		Vanessa		2044/115		4.00		1363.80

		15/09/04		W2-1831		WG		Traminer		2044/096		4.00		1367.80

		15/09/04		W2-1832		WG		Naomie		2044/054		12.00		1379.80		20.00		17



		14/09/04		W2-1829-139		WT		Lamberto		2044/139		25.00		25.00		50.59		Menge/Beh.-Tag

		14/09/04		W2-1829-140		WT		Lamberto		2044/140		25.00		50.00		50.00

		21/09/04		W2-1845-159W		WT		Trinidad		2044/159W		25.46		75.46

		21/09/04		W2-1845-251W		WT		Trinidad		2044/251W		25.72		101.18		51.18



		15/09/04		W2-1833-149W		WW		Tiger		2044/149W		16.80		16.80		83.17		Menge/Beh.-Tag

		15/09/04		W2-1833-150W		WW		Tiger		2044/150W		7.00		23.80

		15/09/04		W2-1833-154W		WW		Tiger		2044/154W		4.16		27.96

		15/09/04		W2-1834-155W		WW		Tiger		2044/155W		20.80		48.76

		15/09/04		W2-1834-156W		WW		Tiger		2044/156W		6.28		55.04

		15/09/04		W2-1835		WW		Compliment		2044/147W		24.84		79.88

		15/09/04		W2-1836		WW		Compliment		2044/146W		24.64		104.52		124.52		1

		16/09/04		W2-1837		WW		Akteur		2044/145W		25.70		130.22		25.70		2

		20/09/04		W2-1838		WW		DL				13.10		143.32

		20/09/04		W2-1839-160		WW		Cardos		2044/160		25.00		168.32

		20/09/04		W2-1839-161		WW		Cardos		2044/161		25.00		193.32

		20/09/04		W2-1839-162		WW		Cardos		2044/162		25.00		218.32

		20/09/04		W2-1839-163		WW		Cardos		2044/163		17.27		235.59		105.37		3

		21/09/04		W2-1840		WW		Olivin		1164/030		25.10		260.69

		21/09/04		W2-1841		WW		Altos		2044/157W		25.46		286.15

		21/09/04		W2-1842		WW		Altos		2044/158W		25.72		311.87		127.46		4

		23/09/04		W2-1846		WW		Elvis		DL		16.85		328.72

		23/09/04		W2-1847		WW		Compliment		DL		12.07		340.79

		23/09/04		W2-1848		WW		Akteur		2044/252W		5.00		345.79

		23/09/04		W2-1849-168		WW		Türkis		2044/168		25.00		370.79

		23/09/04		W2-1849-169		WW		Türkis		2044/169		8.00		378.79		66.92		5

		24/09/04		W2-1850		WW		Türkis		2044/169		3.00		381.79

		24/09/04		W2-1851		WW		Maltop		2044/253W		18.62		400.41

		24/09/04		W2-1852		WW-UBT		Dekan		HAL/7414/364		25.00		425.41						UBT

		24/09/04		W2-1853		WW		Tommi		2044/255W		24.96		450.37

		24/09/04		W2-1854-256W		WW		Drifter		2044/256W		25.00		475.37

		24/09/04		W2-1854-257W		WW		Drifter		2044/257W		6.48		481.85

		24/09/04		W2-1855		WW		Astron		2044/254W		19.12		500.97		142.08		6

		27/09/04		W2-1868		WW-UBT		Tataros		HAL/7414/611		19.90		520.87						UBT

		27/09/04		W2-1869		WW		Astron		2044/258W		13.60		534.47		33.50		7

		28/09/04		W2-1870		WW		Capo		DL		1.41		535.88

		28/09/04		W2-1871		WW		Capo		DL		5.97		541.85

		28/09/04		W2-1872		WW		Capo		DL		5.03		546.88

		28/09/04		W2-1873		WW		Bussard		DL		5.95		552.82

		28/09/04		W2-1874		WW		Bussard		DL		1.10		553.92

		28/09/04		W2-1879-424		WW-UBT		Enorm		7414/424		25.00		578.92						UBT

		28/09/04		W2-1879-427		WW-UBT		Enorm		7414/427		1.54		580.46		46.00		8		UBT

		29/09/04		W2-1880		WW		Biscay		2044/259W		25.12		605.58

		29/09/04		W2-1881		WW-UBT		Tarso		HAL/8294/154		25.00		630.58						UBT

		29/09/04		W2-1882		WW		Drifter		2044/260W		23.64		654.22

		29/09/04		W2-1883-183		WW		Elvis		2044/183		25.00		679.22

		29/09/04		W2-1883-184		WW		Elvis		2044/184		25.00		704.22

		29/09/04		W2-1883-185		WW		Elvis		2044/185		25.00		729.22		148.76		9

		30/09/04		W2-1884		WW-UBT		Buteo		MEI/3014/106		25.04		754.26						UBT

		30/09/04		W2-1885-189		WW		Cardos		2044/189		25.00		779.26

		30/09/04		W2-1885-190		WW		Cardos		2044/190		25.00		804.26

		30/09/04		W2-1886		WW		Certo		2044/262W		7.00		811.26

		30/09/04		W2-187		WW		Certo		2044/261W		10.00		821.26		92.04		10

		01/10/04		W2-1890		WW		Tommi		DL		30.00		851.26

		01/10/04		W2-1891-191		WW		Cardos		2044/191		25.00		876.26

		01/10/04		W2-1891-192		WW		Cardos		2044/192		25.00		901.26		80.00		11

		04/10/04		W2-1892		WW		DL		Krassert		10.00		911.26

		04/10/04		W2-1893		WW		DL		Klose		5.98		917.24

		04/10/04		W2-1894-217		WW		Dekan		2044/217		25.00		942.24

		04/10/04		W2-1894-218		WW		Dekan		2044/218		5.00		947.24

		04/10/04		W2-1895		WW		Ellvis		2044/186		20.50		967.74

		04/10/04		W2-1896-195		WW		Tataros		2044/195		25.00		992.74

		04/10/04		W2-1896-196		WW		Tataros		2044/196		25.00		1017.74

		04/10/04		W2-1896-197		WW		Tataros		2044/197		25.00		1042.74

		04/10/04		W2-1897		WW		Biscay		2044/264W		8.10		1050.84		149.58		12

		05/10/04		W2-1898-180		WW		Maltop		2044/180		8.69		1059.53

		05/10/04		W2-1898-181		WW		Maltop		2044/181		25.00		1084.53

		05/10/04		W2-1898-182		WW		Maltop		2044/182		4.97		1089.50

		05/10/04		W2-1899		WW		Tarso		2044/174		19.71		1109.20

		05/10/04		W2-1900-171		WW		Tarso		2044/171		25.00		1134.20

		05/10/04		W2-1900-172		WW		Tarso		2044/172		25.00		1159.20

		05/10/04		W2-1900-173		WW		Tarso		2044/173		5.00		1164.20		113.36		13

		06/10/04		W2-1901		WW		Olivin		DL-Obergruna		24.67		1188.87

		06/10/04		W2-1902		WW		Cubus		2044/219		25.00		1213.87

		06/10/04		W2-1903		WW		Ludwig		2044/215		15.70		1229.57

		06/10/04		W2-1904		WW		Savannah		2044/166		1.70		1231.27		67.07		14

		07/10/04		W2-1905		WW		Mikon		DL-Memmendorf		1.04		1232.31

		07/10/04		W2-1906		WW		Maltop		DL-Grünlichtenberg		12.27		1244.59

		07/10/04		W2-1907-223		WW		Cardos		2044/223		25.00		1269.59

		07/10/04		W2-1907-224		WW		Cardos		2044/224		4.60		1274.19

		07/10/04		W2-1908		WW		Ellvis		2044/187		18.00		1292.19

		07/10/04		W2-1909		WW		Olivin		DL-Obergruna		5.42		1297.60

		07/10/04		W2-1910		WW		Türkis		DL-Obergruna		3.99		1301.59

		07/10/04		W2-1911-198		WW		Tataros		2044/198		25.00		1326.59

		07/10/04		W2-1911-199		WW		Tataros		2044/199		25.00		1351.59

		07/10/04		W2-1911-200		WW		Tataros		2044/200		25.00		1376.59		145.32		15

		11/10/04		W2-1912		WW		Dekan		2044/218		1.00		1377.59

		11/10/04		W2-1913-201		WW		Tataros		2044/201		25.00		1402.59

		11/10/04		W2-1913-202		WW		Tataros		2044/202		15.00		1417.59		41.00		16

		12/10/04		W2-1915		WW		Cardos		2044/193		4.00		1421.59

		12/10/04		W2-1916-207		WW		Tommi		2044/207		25.00		1446.59

		12/10/04		W2-1916-208		WW		Tommi		2044/208		25.00		1471.59

		12/10/04		W2-1916-209		WW		Tommi		2044/209		11.00		1482.59		65.00		17

		14/10/04		W2-1917		WeW		unbekannt		DL-Hofgut Kürbitz		14.40		1496.99		14.40		18
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										WW		UBT		196.21

		SG						185.50

		WG						330.34

		Serbien								390.00

		WW-BayWa						903.51		903.51

		Jahresmenge BayWa						1419.35		1293.51

		Gesamtjahresmenge				1809.35



		Hainichen

		Datum		Ch-Nr.		Fruchtart		Sorte		Anerk-Nr.:		Menge		Gesamtmenge

		31/08/03		W2-1102-202		SG		Barke		2042/202		23.00		23.00

		31/08/03		W2-1102-203		SG		Barke		2042/203		23.00		46.00

		06/02/03		W2-1103		SG		Auriga		2042/247W		22.90		68.90

		06/02/03		W2-1104		SG		Hanka		2042/246W		23.00		91.90

		06/02/03		W2-1105		SG		Prestige		2042/222		8.30		100.20

		11/02/03		W2-1106-228		SG		Scarlett		2042/228		23.00		123.20

		11/02/03		W2-1106-229		SG		Scarlett		2042/229		2.00		125.20

		11/02/03		W2-1107		SG		Danata		2042/248		9.00		134.20

		11/02/03		W2-1108-240		SG		Barke		2042/240		15.00		149.20

		11/02/03		W2-1108-241		SG		Barke		2042/241		21.00		170.20

		21/02/03		W2-1128		SG		Baccara		2042/244		11.00		181.20

		04/03/03		W2-1142		SG		Barke		2042/260W		4.30		185.50



		Hainichen

		15/08/03		W2-1343-028		WG		Carola		2043/028		9.00		9.00

		15/08/03		W2-1343-029		WG		Carola		2043/029		6.90		15.90

		16/08/03		W2-1345-049+050		WG		Naomie		2043/049+050		32.30		48.20

		16/08/03		W2-1346		WG		Lomerit		DL		18.40		66.60

		20/08/03		W2-1347		WG		Tiffany		1163/001		20.24		86.84

		20/08/03		W2-1348-038		WG		Lomerit		2043/038		23.00		109.84

		20/08/03		W2-1348-039		WG		Lomerit		2043/039		23.00		132.84

		20/08/03		W2-1349-040		WG		Lomerit		2043/040		23.00		155.84

		20/08/03		W2-1349-041		WG		Lomerit		2043/041		23.00		178.84

		25/08/03		W2-1350-047		WG		Naomie		2043/047		23.00		201.84

		25/08/03		W2-1350-048		WG		Naomie		2043/048		3.09		204.93

		25/08/03		W2-1352-056		WG		Traminer		2043/056		21.81		226.74

		25/08/03		W2-1352-057		WG		Traminer		2043/057		11.19		237.93

		26/08/03		W2-1353-001		WG		Tiffany		1163/001		4.80		242.73

		26/08/03		W2-1353-002		WG		Tiffany		1163/002		8.62		251.35

		26/08/03		W2-1354-053		WG		Traminer		2043/053		23.00		274.35

		26/08/03		W2-1354-054		WG		Traminer		2043/054		23.00		297.35

		26/08/03		W2-1355		WG		Lomerit		1163/004		16.02		313.37

		26/08/03		W2-1356		WG		Ludmilla		2043/022		8.97		322.34

		26/08/03		W2-1357-055		WG		Traminer		2043/055		6.80		329.14

		26/08/03		W2-1357-056		WG		Traminer		2043/056		1.20		330.34

		30/08/03		W2-1358		WW		Pobeda				50.00		50.00

		31/08/03		W2-1360		WW		Ruija				50.00		100.00

		01/09/03		W2-1361		WW		Pobeda				50.00		150.00

		01/09/03		W2-1362		WW		Renesansa				50.00		200.00

		02/09/03		W2-1363		WW		Pesma				40.00		240.00

		04/09/03		W2-1364		WW		Renesansa				150.00		390.00

		15/09/03		W2-1382		WW		Elvis		2043/085		14.78		14.78

		16/09/03		W2-1383-086		WW		Compliment		2043/086		25.00		39.78

		16/09/03		W2-1383-087		WW		Compliment		2043/087		25.00		64.78

		16/09/03		W2-1385		WW		Compliment		2043/088		6.70		71.48

		16/09/03		W2-1386		WW		Tiger		2043/089W		24.00		95.48

		16/09/03		W2-1387-081		WW		Olivin		2043/081		25.00		120.48

		16/09/03		W2-1387-082		WW		Olivin		2043/082		25.00		145.48

		16/09/03		W2-1388		WW		Olivin		2043/083		22.00		167.48

		18/09/03		W2-1396		WW		Tommi		2043/100W		19.40		186.88

		18/09/03		W2-1397		WW		Dekan		2043/101W		21.50		208.38

		18/09/03		W2-1398		WW		Romanus		DL		24.77		233.14

		20/09/03		W2-1400-112		WW		Cardos		2043/112		25.00		258.14

		20/09/03		W2-1400-113		WW		Cardos		2043/113		25.00		283.14

		22/09/03		W2-1423-115		WW		Tarso		2043/115		25.00		308.14

		22/09/03		W2-1423-116		WW		Tarso		2043/116		15.18		323.32

		22/09/03		W2-1423-111		WW		Tarso		2043/117		8.76		332.08

		23/09/03		W2-1424-126		WW		Cardos		2043/126		16.90		348.98

		23/09/03		W2-1424-127		WW		Cardos		2043/127		15.00		363.98

		24/09/03		W2-1425		WW		Aron		2043/143		17.29		381.26

		24/09/03		W2-1429		WW		Tommi		2043/096		10.00		391.26

		24/09/03		W2-1440-127		WW		Cardos		2043/127		10.00		401.26

		24/09/03		W2-1440-128		WW		Cardos		2043/128		9.80		411.07

		24/09/03		W2-1440-129		WW		Cardos		2043/129		3.50		414.56

		24/09/03		W2-1441		WW		Tommi		2043/096		10.00		424.56

		24/09/03		W2-1442		WW		Magnus		2043/102W		6.00		430.56

		24/09/03		W2-1443		HW-UBT		Mercury		7653/105W		3.00		433.56		UBT

		24/09/03		W2-1444		WW-UBT		Vergas		7683/095		2.00		435.56		UBT

		25/09/03		W2-1445		WW		Compliment		2043/103W		21.56		457.12

		25/09/03		W2-1446-116		WW		Tarso		2043/116		9.82		466.95

		25/09/03		W2-1446-117		WW		Tarso		2043/117		25.00		491.95

		25/09/03		W2-1446-118		WW		Tarso		2043/118		3.86		495.80

		25/09/03		W2-1447		WW-UBT		Altos		8313/487		20.20		516.00		UBT

		26/09/03		W2-1458-132		WW		Tarso		2043/132		21.14		537.15

		26/09/03		W2-1458-133		WW		Tarso		2043/133		24.73		561.88

		26/09/03		W2-1459		WW		Astron		2043/106W		20.32		582.20

		26/09/03		W2-1460		WW		Elvis		2043/121		19.20		601.40

		29/09/03		W2-1461		WW-UBT		Altos		8313/488		25.00		626.40		UBT

		29/09/03		W2-1462		WW		Tataros		2043/104W		8.00		634.40

		29/09/03		W2-1463		WW		Savannah		2043/118		11.60		646.00

		29/09/03		W2-1464		WW		Bussard		1043/059		21.92		667.92

		29/09/03		W2-1465		WW-UBT		Dekan		7412/516		24.92		692.84		UBT

		29/09/03		W2-1466		WW		Achat		2043/105W		12.00		704.84

		30/09/03		W2-1469		WW		Tarso		2043/109W		24.86		729.70

		30/09/03		W2-1470		WW-UBT		Aron		7413/565		24.84		754.54		UBT

		30/09/03		W2-1471		WW		Tataros		2213/01776		4.00		758.54		Rostock

		30/09/03		W2-1472-135		WW		Centrum		2043/135		14.40		772.94

		30/09/03		W2-1472-136		WW		Centrum		2043/136		6.55		779.49

		30/09/03		W2-1473		WW		Ludwig		2043/137		7.05		786.54

		02/10/03		W2-1474		WW-UBT		Elvis		4613/067		25.00		811.54		UBT

		02/10/03		W2-1478		WW		Cardos		2043/130		1.00		812.54

		02/10/03		W2-1479		WW-UBT		Cubus		7813/023		25.80		838.34		UBT

		07/10/03		W2-1480		WW-UBT		Enorm		7413/160		19.23		857.57		UBT

		07/10/03		W2-1481		WW		Novalis		2043/141		18.32		875.89

		07/10/03		W2-1482		WW-UBT		Tarso		7413/569		26.22		902.11		UBT

		07/10/03		W2-1483		WW		Ludwig		2043/139		1.40		903.51





2002

										UBT		287.69

		WG				499.42

		WW				1203.95

		Jahresmenge 2002				1703.37



		Hainichen

		Datum		Ch-Nr.		Fruchtart		Sorte		Anerk-Nr.:		Menge		Gesamtmenge

		09/08/02		W2-918		WG		Tiffany		2042/045W+046W		45.90		45.90

		13/08/02		W2-919		WG		Carola		2042/024+025		45.86		91.76

		13/08/02		W2-920		WG		Carola		2042/022+023		46.00		137.76

		19/08/02		W2-921		WG		Traminer		2042/019+020		21.80		159.56

		19/08/02		W2-922		WG		Majestic		2042/010+011		38.70		198.26

		20/08/02		W2-923		WG		Franziska		2042/039+040		48.65		246.91

		20/08/02		W2-924		WG		Lomerit		2042/033		22.15		269.06

		27/08/02		W2-945		WG		Siberia		2042/058W		25.62		294.68

		27/08/02		W2-946		WG		Siberia		2042/059W		20.62		315.30

		28/08/02		W2-947		WG		Franziska		2042/057W		9.00		324.30

		28/08/02		W2-948		WG		Carola		2042/061W		22.90		347.20

		28/08/02		W2-949		WG		Siberia		2042/064W		11.50		358.70

		28/08/02		W2-950		WG		Vanessa		2042/062W		14.00		372.70

		29/08/02		W2-951		WG		Merlot		2042/066W+067W		31.50		404.20

		29/08/02		W2-952		WG		Ludmilla		2042/065W		25.92		430.12

		05/09/02		W2-963		WG		Merlot		2042/067W		2.00		432.12

		05/09/02		W2-964		WG		Ludmilla		2042/074W		13.90		446.02

		05/09/02		W2-965		WG		Carola		2042/075W		3.50		449.52

		05/09/02		W2-966		WG		Condessa		2042/078W		2.30		451.82

		05/09/02		W2-967		WG		Sarah		1042/054		18.60		470.42

		05/09/02		W2-968		WG		Vanessa		2042/077W		2.30		472.72

		05/09/02		W2-969		WG		Traminer		2042/079W		2.50		475.22

		05/09/02		W2-970		WG		Tiffany		2042/073W		16.20		491.42

		09/09/02		W2-972		WG		Lomerit		2042/035+036		8.00		499.42

		WLZ Erbach

		02/09/02		W2-954		WW		Elvis		0257/10		23.00		23.00

		02/09/02		W2-955		WW		Dekan		20333/5+6		16.62		39.62

		02/09/02		W2-956		WW		Transit		020257/08		12.36		51.98

		03/09/02		W2-957		WW		Dekan		20333/6		14.88		66.86

		03/09/02		W2-958		WW		Astron		72525		27.26		94.12

		Hainichen

		13/09/02		W2-976		WW		Cardos		2042/081+082		50.00		50.00

		13/09/02		W2-977		WW		Ludwig		1162/013		25.24		75.24

		16/09/02		W2-978		WW		Altos		2042/150W		20.20		95.44

		16/09/02		W2-979		WW		Altos		2042/151W		14.10		109.54

		16/09/02		W2-980		WW		Magnus		1162/037		15.50		125.04

		16/09/02		W2-981		WW		Altos		2042/151W		3.70		128.74

		18/09/02		W2-982		WW		Drifter		2042/152W		24.80		153.54

		18/09/02		W2-983		WW		Cardos		2042/083+084		50.00		203.54

		18/09/02		W2-984		WW		Olivin		DL		25.66		229.20

		19/09/02		W2-989		WW		Drifter		DL		12.04		241.24

		19/09/02		W2-990		WW		Magnus		DL		11.83		253.07

		20/09/02		W2-991		WW		Magnus		1162/036		17.04		270.11		UBT

		20/09/02		W2-992		WW		Aron		7382/14		25.46		295.57		UBT

		20/09/02		W2-993		WW		Ludwig		1162/014		17.58		313.15

		23/09/02		W2-994		WW		Cardos		7382/74		27.46		340.61		UBT

		23/09/02		W2-995		WW		Ludwig		2042/158W		16.46		357.07

		24/09/02		W2-996		WW		Tommi		2042/156W		25.84		382.91

		24/09/02		W2-997		WW		Tarso		7412/203		26.26		409.17		UBT

		24/09/02		W2-998		WW		Cardos		2042/085		25.00		434.17

		25/09/02		W2-1000		WW		Altos		7382/104		25.40		459.57		UBT

		25/09/02		W2-1001		WW		Drifter		1162/028		25.90		485.47

		26/09/02		W2-1002		WW		Hybnos		F0511 A411602GJ		8.00		493.47

		26/09/02		W2-1003		WW		Tommi		7652/060		25.98		519.45

		27/09/02		W2-1005		WW		Trend		8292/55		25.01		544.46		UBT

		27/09/02		W2-1006		WW		Compliment		2042/094+095		50.00		594.46

		27/09/02		W2-1007		WW		Savannah		2042/091		12.64		607.10

		27/09/02		W2-1008		WW		Tommi		7652/046		23.88		630.98		UBT

		27/09/02		W2-1009		WW		Drifter		1162/027		23.88		654.86

		30/09/02		W2-1010		WW		Tommi		2042/159W		25.40		680.26

		30/09/02		W2-1018		WW		Tommi		2042/160W		24.60		704.86

		02/10/02		W2-1023		WW		Altos		1242/052		6.00		710.86

		02/10/02		W2-1024		WW		Dekan		2042/099		7.76		718.62

		02/10/02		W2-1025		WW		Compliment		2042/096+097		30.00		748.62

		02/10/02		W2-1026		WW		Maltop		2122/051+052		28.74		777.36

		02/10/02		W2-1027		WW		Cardos		7382/77		25.52		802.88		UBT

		04/10/02		W2-1033		WW		Maltop		2042/167W		18.86		821.74

		05/10/02		W2-1032		WW		Tarso		8312/504+505		29.80		851.54		UBT

		05/10/02		W2-1035		WW		Tarso		8312/507		24.94		876.48		UBT

		05/10/02		W2-1036		WW		Tarso		2042/116+117		18.00		894.48

		07/10/02		W2-1037		WW		Aron		2042/168W		21.00		915.48

		07/10/02		W2-1038		WW		Hattrick		1101/074		18.00		933.48		UBT

		08/10/02		W2-1039		WW		Cardos		7412/161		18.92		952.40		UBT

		08/10/02		W2-1040		WW		Tarso		2042/117+118		29.22		981.62

		09/10/02		W2-1047		WW		Tarso		2042/119+120		34.01		1015.63

		09/10/02		W2-1046		WW		Ludwig		2042/170W		5.00		1020.63

		09/10/02		W2-1048		WW		Olivin		2042/169W		8.00		1028.63

		09/10/02		W2-1049		WW		Olivin		DL		31.28		1059.91

		10/10/02		W2-1050		WW		Drifter		2042/171W		21.18		1081.09

		10/10/02		W2-1051		WW		Tarso		2042/172W		11.74		1092.83

		11/10/02		W2-1052		WW		Cardos		2042/125+126		10.00		1102.83

		11/10/02		W2-1053		WW		Cardos		2042/125		7.00		1109.83





2001

										UBT		583.28

		WG				264.70

		WW				926.28

		Jahresmenge 2001				1190.98

		Datum		Ch-Nr.		Fruchtart		Sorte		Anerk-Nr.:		Menge		Gesamtmenge

		Ruppendorf

		09/08/01		W2-636		WG		Theresa		1161/004		15.00		15.00

		09/08/01		W2-637		WG		Carola		1161/009		25.00		40.00

		10/08/01		W2-639		WG		Carola		1161/005		25.00		65.00

		10/08/01		W2-640		WG		Carola		1161/006		25.00		90.00

		10/08/01		W2-641		WG		Carola		1161/007		25.00		115.00

		13/08/01		W2-642		WG		Majestic		1161/013		25.00		140.00

		13/08/01		W2-643		WG		Majestic		1161/014		15.00		155.00

		13/08/01		W2-644		WG		Ludmilla		1161/012		14.50		169.50

		14/08/01		W2-645		WG		Tiffany		1161/016		25.00		194.50

		14/08/01		W2-646		WG		Tiffany		1161/017		9.50		204.00

		15/08/01		W2-647		WG		Franziska		1161/021W		25.00		229.00

		21/08/01		W2-648		WG		Ludmilla		1161/011		4.10		233.10

		21/08/01		W2-649		WG		Ludmilla		1161/012		4.90		238.00

		21/08/01		W2-650		WG		Theresa		1161/001		2.70		240.70

		29/08/01		W2-660		WG		Tiffany		1161/030W		20.00		260.70

		29/08/01		W2-661		WG		Bahamas		-		4.00		264.70



		Ruppendorf

		24/08/01		W2-651		WW		Toronto		1161/022		25.00		25.00

		27/08/01		W2-652		WW		Ludwig		-		21.00		46.00

		29/08/01		W2-657		WW		Drifter		1161/029		25.00		71.00

		29/08/01		W2-658		WW		Drifter		1161/028		25.00		96.00

		29/08/01		W2-659		WW		Drifter		1161/027		4.00		100.00

		03/09/01		W2-662		WW		Cardos		1161/041		20.00		120.00

		03/09/01		W2-663		WW		Cardos		1161/040		25.00		124.00

		03/09/01		W2-664		WW		Tarso		1161/034		25.00		149.00

		06/09/01		W2-666		WW		Novalis		1161/031		25.00		174.00

		06/09/01		W2-667		WW		Novalis		1161/032		25.00		199.00

		06/09/01		W2-668		WW		Novalis		1161/050		10.00		209.00

		06/09/01		W2-669		WW		Magnus		1161/042		25.00		234.00

		06/09/01		W2-670		WW		Magnus		1161/043		8.00		242.00

		07/09/01		W2-671		WW		Tarso		1161/036		25.00		267.00

		07/09/01		W2-672		WW		Drifter		1161/027		21.00		288.00

		07/09/01		W2-673		WW		Batis		1161/046		14.00		302.00

		07/09/01		W2-674		WW		Ludwig		1160/061		22.00		324.00

		07/09/01		W2-675		WW		Ludwig		1161/066		4.00		328.00

		10/09/01		W2-676		WW		Cardos		1161/058		15.00		343.00



		Kroppenstedt

		14/09/01		W2-678		WW		Altos		7381/48		25.00		25.00

		17/09/01		W2-679		WW		Dekan		7411/141		26.92		51.92

		17/09/01		W2-680		WW		Dekan		7411/140		13.40		65.32

		18/09/01		W2-681		WW		Terrier		-		25.00		90.32

		18/09/01		W2-682		WW		Ritmo		7411/253		25.82		116.14

		18/09/01		W2-683		WW		Altos		7381/46		25.68		141.82

		19/09/01		W2-684		WW		Compliment		7631/21		25.00		166.82

		19/09/01		W2-685		WW		Compliment		-		25.00		191.82

		19/09/01		W2-686		WW		Compliment		7631/23		25.00		216.82

		20/09/01		W2-687		WW		Compliment		7631/24		28.00		244.82

		20/09/01		W2-688		WW		Ludwig		7411/233		25.30		270.12

		20/09/01		W2-689		WW		Cardos		n.A.		25.00		295.12

		21/09/01		W2-690		WW		Terrier		1901/32		21.00		316.12

		21/09/01		W2-691		WW		Hattric		1101/072		25.00		341.12

		21/09/01		W2-692		WW		Cardos		7381/83		24.16		365.28

		24/09/01		W2-693		WW		Hattric		1101/073		26.00		391.28

		24/09/01		W2-694		WW		Altos		7381/45		20.50		411.78

		25/09/01		W2-695		WW		Terrier		10916417		20.00		431.78

		25/09/01		W2-696		WW		Bussard		85411		25.80		457.58

		25/09/01		W2-697		WW		Bussard		0121/149		26.50		484.08

		25/09/01		W2-698		WW		Tarso		7380/43		9.10		493.18

		26/09/01		W2-699		WW		Altos		-		19.10		512.28

		26/09/01		W2-700		WW		Compliment		8251/117		22.00		534.28

		27/09/01		W2-705		WW		Atlantis		1121016/3		30.60		564.88

		27/09/01		W2-706		WG		Theresa		Rohware		6.00		570.88

		09/10/01		W2-715		WW		Drifter		7411/159		12.40		583.28

		16/10/01		W2-728		Mais		Eurostar E386				0.70

		16/10/01		W2-729		Mais		Earlystar E326				0.70

		16/10/01		W2-730		Mais		Earlystar E321				0.70





2000

		WW				313.00

		WT				82.00

		WR				25.31

		WG				1.20

		Jahresmenge 2000				421.51



		Neubrandenburg

		Datum		Ch-Nr.		Fruchtart		Sorte		Anerk-Nr.:		Menge		Gesamtmenge

		28/06/00		W2-359		WW		Aristos		n. zertifiziert		50.00		50.00

		28.,29.06.00		W2-360+361		WW		Glockner 		1791		50.00		100.00



		Ruppendorf

		16/08/00		W2-386		WW		Drifter		1160/028		25.00		25.00

		18/08/00		W2-388		WW		Ludwig		1160/029		25.00		50.00

		18/08/00		W2-390		WW		Ludwig		1161/030		25.00		75.00

		23/08/00		W2-392		WT		Santop		1160/042		25.00		100.00

		23/08/00		W2-394		WT		Santop		1160/038		25.00		125.00

		23/08/00		W2-396		WT		Santop		1160/041		25.00		150.00

		23/08/00		W2-398		WT		Santop		1160/043		7.00		157.00

		24/08/00		W2-400		HR		Avanti		1160/039W		25.31		182.31

		24/08/00		W2-402		WW		Flair		1160/023		25.00		207.31

		05/09/00		W2-404		WW		Batis		1160/025		25.00		232.31

		05/09/00		W2-406		WW		Batis		1160/026		25.00		257.31

		05/09/00		W2-408		WW		Drifter		1160/027		25.00		282.31

		07/09/00		W2-410		WG		Ludmilla		-		1.20		283.51

		07/09/00		W2-412		WW		Ludwig		1160/031		25.00		308.51

		07/09/00		W2-414		WW		Toronto		1160/022		13.00		321.51

														 





1999

				WW		9.10

				WR		2.30

		Jahresmenge 1999				11.40



		Ruppendorf

		Datum		Ch-Nr.		Fruchtart		Sorte		Anerk-Nr.:		Menge		Gesamtmenge

		07/09/99		W2-169		WW		Aron		-		1.30		1.30

		09/09/99		W2-212		WR		Avanti		-		1.40		2.70

		09/09/99		W2-213		WW		Contur		-		6.50		9.20

		09/09/99		W2-214		WW		Korsika		-		1.30		10.50

		10/09/99		W2-215		WR		Esprit		-		0.90		11.40





07-BayWa

		Abrechnung e-ventus Saatgutbeizung 2007 - BayWa



		Rechnungsbetrag

		Frucht		Preis/t in €		Menge in t		Gesamtbetrag

		Getreide allgemein		32		2920.50		93,455.87 €

		Getreide Breun		42.5		248.30		10,552.75 €

		Öllein		32		207.27		6,632.61 €

		Raps		750		1.16		870.00 €

		Gesamt				3377.23		111,511.23 €

		Marketing BayWa		3.00		3833.95		-10,131.68 €

						Einnahmen FEP, SSAG 		101,379.56 €

						Anteil SSAG 50%		50,689.78 €

		Stand:		21/12/16				Menge [t]

		SG						819.17

		WG						846.89

		WW						1033.70

		WW-Breun						248.30

		WT						0.00

		Hafer						220.73

		Öllein						207.27

		Raps [kg]						1160.00

		BayWa (ohne Raps)						3376.07



		Datum		Ch-Nr.		Fruchtart		Sorte		Anerk-Nr.:		Menge		Gesamtmenge		Tagesmenge

		Sommergerste										SG-Gesamt		819.17

		16/01/06		W2-2997-281		SG		Auriga		2046/281		23.00		23.00

		16/01/06		W2-2997-282		SG		Auriga		2046/282		23.00		46.00

		16/01/06		W2-2997-283		SG		Auriga		2046/283		23.00		69.00

		16/01/06		W2-2998-284		SG		Auriga		2046/284		23.00		92.00

		16/01/06		W2-2998-285		SG		Auriga		2046/285		23.00		115.00

		16/01/06		W2-2998-286		SG		Auriga		2046/286		23.00		138.00

		16/01/06		W2-2999-287		SG		Auriga		2046/287		8.37		146.37

		16/01/06		W2-3000-268		SG		Alexis		2046/268		23.00		169.37

		16/01/06		W2-3000-269		SG		Alexis		2046/269		23.00		192.37		192.37

		09/02/07		W2-3005-333		SG		Barke		2046/333		21.80		214.17

		09/02/07		W2-3005-334		SG		Barke		2046/334		23.00		237.17

		09/02/07		W2-3005-335		SG		Barke		2046/335		23.00		260.17

		09/02/07		W2-3006-336		SG		Barke		2046/336		23.00		283.17

		09/02/07		W2-3006-337		SG		Barke		2046/337		1.95		285.12

		09/02/07		W2-3007		SG		Braemer		2046/276		16.10		301.22

		09/02/07		W2-3008-293		SG		Belana		2046/293		18.00		319.22

		09/02/07		W2-3008-294		SG		Belana		2046/294		23.00		342.22

		09/02/07		W2-3009		SG		Belana		2046/295		4.17		346.38		154.01

		15/02/07		W2-3018-338		SG		Ingmar		2046/338		23.00		369.38

		15/02/07		W2-3018-339		SG		Ingmar		2046/339		23.00		392.38

		15/02/07		W2-3018-340		SG		Ingmar		2046/340		11.60		403.98

		15/02/07		W2-3019-360W		SG		Auriga		2046/360W		25.02		429.00

		15/02/07		W2-3019-361W		SG		Auriga		2046/361W		25.00		454.00		107.62

		16/02/07		W2-3020-364W		SG		Auriga		2046/364W		24.940		478.94

		16/02/07		W2-3020-365W		SG		Auriga		2046/365W		25.020		503.96

		16/02/07		W2-3021		SG		Auriga		2046/362W		24.94		528.90

		16/02/07		W2-3022		SG		Auriga		2046/363W		25.02		553.92

		16/02/07		W2-3023		SG		Auriga		2046/366W		25.02		578.94		124.94

		22/02/07		W2-3026		SG		Auriga		2046/375W		24.94		603.88

		22/02/07		W2-3027		SG		Auriga		Dienstleistung		1.02		604.90

		22/02/07		W2-3028		SG		Auriga		2046/372W		25.00		629.90		50.96

		07/03/07		W2-3031		SG		Barke		2046/381W		24.96		654.86

		08/03/07		W2-3032		SG		Barke		2046/384W		14.60		669.46

		08/03/07		W2-3033		SG		Troon		2046/385W		25.14		694.60

		08/03/07		W2-3034		SG		Troon		2046/386W		25.04		719.64

		08/03/07		W2-3035		SG		Auriga		2046/383W		12.85		732.49		77.63

		12/03/07		W2-3037		SG		Auriga		2046/388W		24.90		757.39

		12/03/07		W2-3038		SG		Auriga		2046/391W		25.42		782.81

		12/03/07		W2-3039		SG		DL		DL-Memmendorf		6.50		789.31		56.82

		20/03/07		W2-3040-396W		SG		Auriga		2046/396W		7.70		797.01

		20/03/07		W2-3040-397W		SG		Auriga		2046/397W		5.46		802.47

		27/03/07		W2-3047		SG		Auriga		2046/398W		16.70		819.17





		Hafer										Hafer		220.73

		11/01/07		W2-2996-312		Hafer		Dominik		2046/312		25.00		25.00

		11/01/07		W2-2996-313		Hafer		Dominik		2046/313		9.70		34.70		84.70

		30/01/07		W2-3001-314		Hafer		Ivory		2046/314		25.00		59.70

		30/01/07		W2-3001-315		Hafer		Ivory		2046/315		25.00		84.70

		30/01/07		W2-3002		Hafer		Ivory		2046/316		14.37		99.07		64.37

		07/02/07		W2-3003-317		Hafer		Ivory		2046/317		25.00		124.07

		07/02/07		W2-3003-318		Hafer		Ivory		2046/318		14.00		138.07

		08/02/07		W2-3004-321		Hafer		Ivory		2046/321		25.00		163.07

		08/02/07		W2-3004-322		Hafer		Ivory		2046/322		15.40		178.47		40.40

		26/02/07		W2-3029		Hafer		Ivory		2046/378W		24.26		202.73		24.26

		27/02/07		W2-3030		Hafer		Lutz		2046/379W		18.00		220.73		18.00





		Wintergerste										WG		846.89

		20/07/07		W2-3105-005		WG		Naomie		2047/005		23.00		23.00

		20/07/07		W2-3105-006		WG		Naomie		2047/006		23.00		46.00

		20/07/07		W2-3105-007		WG		Naomie		2047/007		23.00		69.00

		20/07/07		W2-3106		WG		Naomie		2047/004		29.22		98.22

		20/07/07		W2-3107-008		WG		Naomie		2047/008		10.00		108.22

		20/07/07		W2-3107-011		WG		Naomie		2047/011		18.52		126.73		126.73

		31/07/07		W2-3108		WG		Traminer		DL-Memmendorf		3.70		130.43

		31/07/07		W2-3109-054		WG		Traminer		2047/054		23.00		153.43

		31/07/07		W2-3109-055		WG		Traminer		2047/055		23.00		176.43

		31/07/07		W2-3110-021		WG		Larverda		2047/021		11.70		188.13

		31/07/07		W2-3110-022		WG		Larverda		2047/022		20.20		208.33		81.60

		03/08/07		W2-3111-047		WG		Fridericus		2047/047		23.00		231.33

		03/08/07		W2-3111-048		WG		Fridericus		2047/048		23.00		254.33

		03/08/07		W2-3112-049		WG		Fridericus		2047/049		23.00		277.33

		03/08/07		W2-3112-050		WG		Fridericus		2047/050		23.00		300.33

		03/08/07		W2-3113-051		WG		Fridericus		2047/051		23.00		323.33

		03/08/07		W2-3113-052		WG		Fridericus		2047/052		23.00		346.33		138.00

		08/08/07		W2-3114-040		WG		Fridericus		2047/040		23.00		369.33

		08/08/07		W2-3114-041		WG		Fridericus		2047/041		23.00		392.33

		08/08/07		W2-3114-042		WG		Fridericus		2047/042		23.00		415.33

		08/08/07		W2-3115-043		WG		Fridericus		2047/043		30.00		445.33

		08/08/07		W2-3115-044		WG		Fridericus		2047/044		2.33		447.66

		08/08/07		W2-3116-062		WG		Lomerit		2047/062		23.00		470.66

		08/08/07		W2-3116-063		WG		Lomerit		2047/063		23.00		493.66

		08/08/07		W2-3116-064		WG		Lomerit		2047/064		23.00		516.66		170.33

		09/08/07		W2-3117		WG		Lomerit		2047/065		17.40		534.06

		09/08/07		W2-3118-083		WG		Fridericus		2047/083		23.00		557.06

		09/08/07		W2-3118-084		WG		Fridericus		2047/084		23.00		580.06

		09/08/07		W2-3118-085		WG		Fridericus		2047/085		23.00		603.06

		09/08/07		W2-3119		WG		Fridericus		2047/053		11.32		614.38

		09/08/07		W2-3120		WG		Larverda		2047/029		23.00		637.38

		09/08/07		W2-3121		WG		Traminer		2047/061		14.00		651.38		134.72

		14/08/07		W2-3122		WG		Naomie		2047/095		23.00		674.38

		14/08/07		W2-3123-089		WG		Fridericus		2047/089		23.00		697.38

		14/08/07		W2-3123-090		WG		Fridericus		2047/090		23.00		720.38		69.00

		17/08/07		W2-3127-075		WG		Fridericus		2047/075		23.00		743.38

		17/08/07		W2-3127-076		WG		Fridericus		2047/076		23.00		766.38

		17/08/07		W2-3127-077		WG		Fridericus		2047/077		23.00		789.38

		17/08/07		W2-3128		WG		Naomie		DL-Obergruna		10.66		800.03

		17/08/07		W2-3129		WG		Traminer		2047/103		5.00		805.03		84.66		0

		23/08/07		W2-3137		WG		Naomie		DL-Krasselt		6.06		811.09

		23/08/07		W2-3138		WG		Merlot		2047/112W		21.30		832.39

		24/08/07		W2-3139		WG		Naomie		2047/012		14.50		846.89





		Winterweizen-Breun										WW-Breun		248.30

		03/09/07		W2-3146		WW		Vorstufe (Stamm: 5715C19)				8.10		8.10

		03/09/07		W2-3147		WW		Inspiration		Vorstufe		65.20		73.30

		05/09/07		W2-3148		WW		JB Asano		Vorstufe (8507/014+015)		25.00		98.30

		05/09/07		W2-3149		WW		JB Asano		Vorstufe (8507/015+016)		25.00		123.30

		05/09/07		W2-3150		WW		JB Asano		Vorstufe (8507/016+017)		25.00		148.30

		05/09/07		W2-3151		WW		JB Asano		Vorstufe (8507/014)		25.00		173.30

		06/09/07		W2-3152		WW		JB Asano		Vorstufe (8507/018)		25.00		198.30

		06/09/07		W2-3153		WW		JB Asano		Vorstufe (8507/017+018)		25.00		223.30

		06/09/07		W2-3154		WW		JB Asano		Vorstufe (8507/0+0)		25.00		248.30



		Winterweizen										WW		1033.70

		07/09/07		W2-3174		WW		DL-I		DL-Obergruna		41.89		41.89

		10/09/07		W2-3175		WW		DL-II		DL-Obergruna		38.60		80.48

		10/09/07		W2-3176		WW		Dekan		DL-Klose		9.03		89.52

		11/09/07		W2-3177		WW		Jenga		D/HAL/7414/438		25.16		114.68

		11/09/07		W2-3178		WW		Cubus		D/HAL/7414/301		25.32		140.00

		13/09/07		W2-3179		WW		Brilliant		D/HAL/7414/220		25.20		165.20

		13/09/07		W2-3181		WW		Maltop		DL-BEGA-Gahlenz		17.67		182.87

		13/09/07		W2-3182		WW		Toras		D/MEI/1187/112		25.60		208.47

		18/09/07		W2-3187		WW		Manager		2047/157		3.00		211.47

		18/09/07		W2-3188-153		WW		Manager		2047/153		20.00		231.47

		18/09/07		W2-3188-154		WW		Manager		2047/154		25.00		256.47

		18/09/07		W2-3189-155		WW		Manager		2047/155		25.00		281.47

		18/09/07		W2-3189-156		WW		Manager		2047/156		25.00		306.47

		18/09/07		W2-3195-132		WW		Türkis		2047/132		25.00		331.47

		18/09/07		W2-3195-133		WW		Türkis		2047/133		25.00		356.47

		18/09/07		W2-3195-134		WW		Türkis		2047/134		25.00		381.47

		19/09/07		W2-3196-135		WW		Türkis		2047/135		25.00		406.47

		19/09/07		W2-3196-136		WW		Türkis		2047/136		25.00		431.47

		19/09/07		W2-3196-137		WW		Türkis		2047/137		25.00		456.47

		19/09/07		W2-3197		WW		Türkis		2047/138		18.38		474.84

		19/09/07		W2-3198-201W		WW		Cubus		2047/201W		27.24		502.08

		19/09/07		W2-3198-202W		WW		Cubus		2047/202W		25.62		527.70

		20/09/07		W2-3199-139		WW		Hermann		2047/139		25.00		552.70

		20/09/07		W2-3199-140		WW		Hermann		2047/140		25.00		577.70

		20/09/07		W2-3199-141		WW		Hermann		2047/141		25.00		602.70

		20/09/07		W2-3200-203W		WW		Brilliant		2047/203W		25.68		628.38

		20/09/07		W2-3200-204W		WW		Brilliant		2047/204W		25.54		653.92

		20/09/07		W2-3201-206W		WW		Akteur		2047/206W		25.68		679.60

		20/09/07		W2-3201-207W		WW		Akteur		2047/207W		19.00		698.60

		20/09/07		W2-3201-208W		WW		Akteur		2047/207W		6.42		705.02

		21/09/07		W2-3202		WW		Tommi		2047/205W		19.38		724.40

		21/09/07		W2-3203-209W		WW		Skalmeje		2047/209W		24.72		749.12

		21/09/07		W2-3203-210W		WW		Skalmeje		2047/210W		24.48		773.60

		21/09/07		W2-3204-212W		WW		Akteur		2047/212W		13.00		786.60

		21/09/07		W2-3204-213W		WW		Akteur		2047/213W		8.00		794.60

		21/09/07		W2-3205		WW		Cubus		2047/214W		25.44		820.04

		21/09/07		W2-3206		WW		Türkis		2047/215W		8.50		828.54

		24/09/07		W2-3207		WW		Türkis		DL-Krasselt		4.02		832.56

		24/09/07		W2-3208		WW		Hermann		2047/142		6.10		838.66

		26/09/07		W2-3209		WW		DL-III		DL-Obergruna		16.40		855.07

		26/09/07		W2-3210		WW		DL-Maltop		DL-Memmendorf		14.34		869.40

		26/09/07		W2-3211		WW		Ellvis		2047/219W		27.02		896.42

		29/09/07		W2-3212		WW		DL-Hermann		DL-Lohse		3.116		899.54

		02/10/07		W2-3213		WW		DL-Manager		DL-Grünlichtenberg		21.000		920.54

		02/10/07		W2-3214		WW		DL-Maltop		DL-Grünlichtenberg		56.320		976.86

		04/10/07		W2-3215		WW		DL-Cubus		DL-Bischoff		14.447		991.30

		08/10/07		W2-3216		WW		Türkis		2047/227W		13.500		1004.80

		08/10/07		W2-3217		WW		DL-Türkis		DL-Krasselt		5.880		1010.68

		09/10/07		W2-3218		WW		Skalmeje		2047/228W		23.020		1033.70



		Öllein										Öllein		207.27

		07/06/07		W2-3055		Öllein		Lirina Z1		D/TF 1004/492		9.920		9.92

		11/07/07		W2-3056		Öllein		Lirina Z1		D/TF 1004/493		9.920		19.84

		11/07/07		W2-3057		Öllein		Lirina Z1		D/TF 1004/490		9.920		29.76

		11/07/07		W2-3058		Öllein		Lirina Z1		D/TF 1004/494		9.920		39.68

		11/07/07		W2-3059		Öllein		Lirina Z1		D/TF 1004/489		9.920		49.60

		12/07/07		W2-3060		Öllein		Lirina Z2		D/TF 1004/537		9.920		59.52

		12/07/07		W2-3061		Öllein		Lirina Z2		D/TF 1004/442		9.920		69.44

		12/07/07		W2-3062		Öllein		Lirina Z1		D/TF 1004/491		9.920		79.36

		12/07/07		W2-3063		Öllein		Lirina Z2		D/TF 1004/439		9.920		89.28

		13/07/07		W2-3064		Öllein		Lirina Z2		D/TF 1004/536		9.920		99.20

		13/07/07		W2-3065		Öllein		Lirina Z1		D/TF 1004/487		9.920		109.12

		13/07/07		W2-3066		Öllein		Lirina Z1		D/TF 1004/486		9.920		119.04

		14/07/07		W2-3067		Öllein		Lirina Z2		D/TF 1004/508		9.920		128.96

		14/07/07		W2-3068		Öllein		Lirina Z2		D/TF 1004/438		8.085		137.05

		14/07/07		W2-3069		Öllein		Lirina Z2		D/TF 1004/509		5.385		142.43

		15/07/07		W2-3070		Öllein		Lirina Z2		D/TF 1004/506		9.920		152.35

		15/07/07		W2-3071		Öllein		Lirina Z2		D/TF 1004/519		8.816		161.17

		15/07/07		W2-3072		Öllein		Lirina Z2		D/TF 1004/538		2.500		163.67

		20/06/07		W2-3073		Öllein		Livia		D/BN 3234/393		9.77		173.44

		20/06/07		W2-3074		Öllein		Livia		D/BN 3234/396		4.53		177.97

		20/06/07		W2-3075		Öllein		Livia		D/BN 3234/394		4.00		181.97

		22/06/07		W2-3076		Öllein		Lirina Z2		D/TF1004/507		1.300		183.27

		25/06/07		W2-3077		Öllein		Lirina 		D/TF1004/542		9.000		192.27

		25/06/07		W2-3078		Öllein		Lirina 		D/TF1004/534		10.000		202.27

		25/06/07		W2-3079		Öllein		Lirina 		D/TF1004/514		1.500		203.77

		25/06/07		W2-3080		Öllein		Lirina 		D/TF1004/485		3.500		207.27
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&"Arial,Fett"&12Winterweizen 2007	




08-BayWa

		Abrechnung e-ventus Saatgutbeizung 2008 - BayWa



		Rechnungsbetrag

		Frucht		Preis/t in €		Menge in t		Gesamtbetrag

		Getreide BayWa		32		3083.44		98,670.05 €

		Marketing BayWa		3.00		3083.44		-9,250.32 €

				Einnahmen FEP, SSAG 				89,419.73 €

				Anteil SSAG 50%				44,709.87 €

		Stand:		21/12/16				Menge [t]

		SG						899.90

		WG						809.03				 

		WW						1115.66

		Hafer						258.84

		BayWa						3083.44





		Datum		Ch-Nr.		Fruchtart		Sorte		Anerk-Nr.:		Menge		Gesamtmenge		Tagesmenge

												SG-Gesamt		899.90

		05/02/08		W2-3272-263		SG		Auriga		2047/263		23.00		23.00

		05/02/08		W2-3272-264		SG		Auriga		2047/264		23.00		46.00

		05/02/08		W2-3272-265		SG		Auriga		2047/265		23.00		69.00

		05/02/08		W2-3273-266		SG		Auriga		2047/266		23.00		92.00

		05/02/08		W2-3273-267		SG		Auriga		2047/267		23.00		115.00

		05/02/08		W2-3273-268		SG		Auriga		2047/268		23.00		138.00		138.00

		06/02/08		W2-3274-253		SG		Auriga		2047/253		23.00		161.00

		06/02/08		W2-3274-255		SG		Auriga		2047/255		12.12		173.12

		06/02/08		W2-3275		SG		Auriga		2047/269		19.39		192.51

		06/02/08		W2-3279		SG		Quench		2047/281W		25.00		217.51		79.51

		07/02/08		W2-3280-282W		SG		Quench		2047/282W		25.00		242.51

		07/02/08		W2-3280-283W		SG		Quench		2047/283W		3.18		245.69

		07/02/08		W2-3281		SG		Auriga		2047/284W		24.94		270.63

		07/02/08		W2-3282-270		SG		Marthe		2047/270		23.00		293.63

		07/02/08		W2-3282-271		SG		Marthe		2047/271		23.00		316.63

		07/02/08		W2-3282-272		SG		Marthe		2047/272		23.00		339.63		122.12

		08/02/08		W2-3283-273		SG		Marthe		2047/273		23.00		362.63

		08/02/08		W2-3283-274		SG		Marthe		2047/274		23.00		385.63

		08/02/08		W2-3283-275		SG		Marthe		2047/275		17.76		403.40		63.76

		14/02/08		W2-3287		SG		Marthe		2047/290		23.00		426.40

		14/02/08		W2-3288		SG		Marthe		2047/292		13.14		439.54

		14/02/08		W2-3289-295		SG		Auriga		2047/295		23.00		462.54

		14/02/08		W2-3289-296		SG		Auriga		2047/296		23.00		485.54

		14/02/08		W2-3289-297		SG		Auriga		2047/297		23.00		508.54		105.14

		19/02/08		W2-3290		SG		Auriga		DL-Klose		5.611		514.15

		19/02/08		W2-3291-293		SG		Auriga		2047/293		30.00		544.15

		19/02/08		W2-3291-294		SG		Auriga		2047/294		12.00		556.15

		19/02/08		W2-3291-DL		SG		Auriga		DL-Klose		12.00		568.15

		19/02/08		W2-3292-298		SG		Auriga		2047/298		23.00		591.15

		19/02/08		W2-3292-299		SG		Auriga		2047/299		7.54		598.69

		19/02/08		W2-3293		SG		Marthe		2047/285W		25.04		623.73

		19/02/08		W2-3294		SG		Barke		2047/286W		25.16		648.89

		19/02/08		W2-3295		SG		Barke		2047/291		23.00		671.89		163.35

		21/02/08		W2-3296		SG		Lisanne		2047/262		9.44		681.33

		22/02/08		W2-3297		SG		Maltasia		2047/313		9.60		690.93

		22/02/08		W2-3298		SG		Maltasia		2047/310		23.00		713.93		65.04

		22/02/08		W2-3299		SG		Auriga		2047/304		23.00		736.93

		25/02/08		W2-3302		SG		Auriga		2047/306		23.00		759.93

		26/02/08		W2-3307		SG		Auriga		2047/308		9.20		769.13		55.20

		27/02/08		W2-3111		SG		Lisanne		2047/260		13.00		782.13		13.00

		07/03/08		W2-3315		SG		Auriga		2047/307		10.00		792.13

		07/03/08		W2-3316		SG		Auriga		2047/302		19.79		811.92

		07/03/08		W2-3317		SG		Jennifer		2047/317		11.34		823.26

		07/03/08		W2-3318		SG		Jennifer		2047/314		5.25		828.51		46.38

		11/03/08		W2-3320		SG		Auriga		2047/307		9.50		838.01		9.50

		14/03/08		W2-3321-300		SG		Auriga		DL-Grünlichtenberg		9.00		847.01

		14/03/08		W2-3321-302		SG		Auriga		DL-Grünlichtenberg		3.21		850.21		12.21

		17/03/08		W2-3322		SG		Lisanne		2047/216		8.50		858.71

		17/03/08		W2-3323		SG		Lisanne		2047/318		16.00		874.71		24.50

		03.04.208		W2-3324		SG		Auriga		DL-Grünlichtenberg		14.00		888.71		14.00

		14/04/08		W2-3325-318		SG		Lisanne		2047/318		0.19		888.90

		14/04/08		W2-3325-319		SG		Lisanne		2047/319		11.00		899.90		11.19

		SG								SG		899.90



		Hafer										Hafer		258.84

		25/01/08		W2-3258		Hafer		Typhon		2047/238		15.10		15.10		15.10

		28/01/08		W2-3259		Hafer		Flämingsprofi		2047/247		25.00		40.10

		28/01/08		W2-3260		Hafer		Flämingsprofi		2047/249		21.82		61.92		46.82

		29/01/08		W2-3261-239		Hafer		Ivory		2047/239		25.00		86.92

		29/01/08		W2-3261-240		Hafer		Ivory		2047/240		25.00		111.92

		29/01/08		W2-3262-241		Hafer		Ivory		2047/241		25.00		136.92

		29/01/08		W2-3262-242		Hafer		Ivory		2047/242		25.00		161.92

		29/01/08		W2-3263		Hafer		Ivory		2047/279W		3.20		165.12

		29/01/08		W2-3264		Hafer		Ivory		2047/246		14.26		179.37

		29/01/08		W2-3265		Hafer		Ivory		2047/243		15.81		195.18		133.27

		01/02/08		W2-3271		Hafer		Ivory		2047/280W		25.56		220.74		25.56

		05/03/08		W2-3314-322W		Hafer		Ivory		2047/322W		8.12		228.86

		05/03/08		W2-3314-322W		Hafer		Ivory		2047/323W		17.12		245.98		25.24

		09/03/08		W2-3319		Hafer		Ivory		2047/324W		12.86		258.84		12.86



		Hafer								Hafer		258.84



		WG								WG				809.03

		18/07/08		W2-3342		WG		Merle		DL-Bockendorf		8.00		8.00		8.00

		22/07/08		W2-3343		WG		Naomie		2048/006		23.00		31.00

		22/07/08		W2-3344		WG		Naomie		2048/007+008+009		60.64		91.64		83.64

		24/07/08		W2-3345		WG		Naomie		2048/001+002		46.00		137.64		46.00

		25/07/08		W2-3346		WG		Lomerit		2048/010a+011a+012a		69.00		206.64		69.00

		29/07/08		W2-3347		WG		Merle		2048/016+017+018		69.00		275.64

		29/07/08		W2-3348		WG		Fridericus		2048/023+024		40.13		315.77		109.13

		31/07/08		W2-3349		WG		Naomie		2048/003		23.00		338.77		23.00

		01/08/08		W2-3350		WG		Merle		2048/019		21.00		359.77		21.00

		05/08/09		W2-3351		WG		Traminer		DL-Breitenau		11.43		371.20

		05/08/08		W2-3352		WG		Fredericus		2048/034+035		21.80		392.99		33.22

		08/08/08		W2-3353		WG		Higlight		DL-Breitenau		5.80		398.79

		08/08/08		W2-3354		WG		Fredericus		DL-Pönisch		15.27		414.06

		08/08/08		W2-3355		WG		Fredericus		DL-Breitenau		12.13		426.19

		08/08/08		W2-3356		WG		Fredericus		2048/030+031+032		69.00		495.19

		08/08/08		W2-3357		WG		Fredericus		2048/049+050+051		69.00		564.19		171.19

		11/08/08		W2-3358		WG		Fridericus		2048/052+053+054		48.32		612.51		48.32

		14/08/08		W2-3359		WG		Fridericus		2048/065		11.03		623.54

		14/08/08		W2-3360		WG		Fridericus		DL-Walter		6.34		629.88

		14/08/08		W2-3361		WG		Fridericus		DL-Herzog		6.03		635.91

		14/08/08		W2-3362		WG		DL-I		DL-Obergruna		13.57		649.48

		14/08/08		W2-3363		WG		?		DL-Ullmann		2.83		652.31		39.80

		20/08/08		W2-3364		WG		Fridericus		2048/071+072		40.00		692.31

		20/08/08		W2-3365		WG		Higlight		2048/089+090		32.50		724.81

		20/08/08		W2-3366		WG		?		DL-Krasselt		4.87		729.68

		20/08/08		W2-3367		WG		?		DL-Müller		1.45		731.12		78.81

		22/08/08		W2-3368		WG		Lomerit		2048/080		11.50		742.62

		22/08/08		W2-3369		WG		Naomie		2048/027		9.00		751.62

		22/08/08		W2-3370		WG		Campanile 2-zeilig		2048/109W		24.72		776.34

		22/08/08		W2-3371		WG		Campanile 2-zeilig		2048/110W		3.35		779.69		48.57

		27/08/08		W2-3372		WG		Fridericus		2048/070		7.61		787.30

		27/08/08		W2-3373		WG		Fridericus		2048/063		5.00		792.30

		27/08/08		W2-3374		WG		Naomie		2048/039		2.00		794.30

		27/08/08		W2-3375		WG		DL-Lohse		DL-Lohse		4.56		798.86		19.17

		12/09/08		W2-3393		WG		DL-Merle		DL-Bockendorf		1.00		799.86

		12/09/08		W2-3394		WG		Naomie		2048/041		6.07		805.93		7.07

		12/09/08		W2-3395		WG		Fridericus		2048/073		3.10		809.03		3.10

		WG								WG		809.03



		WW								WW				1115.66

		01/09/08		W2-3376		WW		DL-I		DL-Obergruna		44.46		44.46

		01/09/08		W2-3377		WW		DL-II		DL-Obergruna		31.60		76.06

		01/09/08		W2-3378		WW		Brilliant		DL-Krasselt		7.59		83.64		83.64

		02/09/08		W2-3379		WW		Brilliant		2048/111+112+113		52.00		135.64

		02/09/08		W2-3380		WW		Cubus		2048/115W		25.02		160.66		77.02

		03/09/08		W2-3381		WW		Cubus		2048/116W		25.08		185.74

		03/09/08		W2-3382		WW		Türkis		2048/117W+118W		50.00		235.74		75.08

		04/09/08		W2-3383		WW		Skalmeje		2048/119W		24.94		260.68		24.94

		05/09/08		W2-3384		WW		Tarso		2048/125+126+127		69.20		329.88		69.20

		08/09/08		W2-3385		WW		Brilliant		DL-Pönisch		11.33		341.21

		08/09/08		W2-3386		WW		Türkis		DL-Ullmann		2.40		343.61

		08/09/08		W2-3387		WW		Esket		DL-Langhennersdof		2.92		346.53

		08/09/08		W2-3388		WW		Chevalier		2048/135+136		32.20		378.73

		08/09/08		W2-3389		WW		Hermann		2048/120W		25.00		403.73		73.85

		09/09/08		W2-3390		WW		Türkis		2048/121W		25.02		428.75

		09/09/08		W2-3391		WW		Cubus		2048/122W		25.04		453.79

		09/09/08		W2-3392		WW		Potential		DL-Bockendorf		4.00		457.79		54.06

		15/09/08		W2-3396		WW		Brilliant		2048/113+114		21.45		479.24		21.45

		16/09/08		W2-3397		WW		Cubus		2048/124W		20.00		499.24

		16/09/08		W2-3398		WW		Dekan		2048/140		15.00		514.24

		16/09/08		W2-3399		WW		Skalmeje		2048/149W		20.00		534.24		55.00

		17/09/08		W2-3400		WW		Cubus		2048/148W		5.00		539.24

		17/09/08		W2-3401		WW		Akteur		2048/150W		25.12		564.36

		17/09/08		W2-3402		WW		Akteur		2048/151W+152W		49.84		614.20		79.96

		18/09/08		W2-3403		WW		Manager		D/HAL 7418/586		25.34		639.54		25.34

		19/09/08		W2-3407		WW		Manager		2048/171+172+173		60.00		699.54

		19/09/08		W2-3408		WW		Toras		2048/162		11.70		711.24		97.04

		22/09/08		W2-3409		WW		Hermann		DL-Memmendorf		19.00		730.24

		22/09/08		W2-3410		WW		Manager		DL-Kloße		7.41		737.65

		22/09/08		W2-3411		WW		Hermann		2048/153W		25.02		762.67

		22/09/08		W2-3412		WW		Hermann		2048/154W		25.04		787.71		76.47

		23/09/08		W2-3413		WW		Türkis		D/HRO 2128/6045		25.00		812.71		25.00

		24/09/08		W2-3414		WW		Hermann		DL-Lohse		3.53		816.24

		24/09/08		W2-3415		WW		Türkis		DL-Herzog		8.13		824.37

		24/09/08		W2-3416		WW		Türkis		DL-Walter		7.25		831.61

		24/09/08		W2-3417		WW		Türkis		DL-Feßler		1.56		833.17

		24/09/08		W2-3418		WW		Toras		Toras		25.08		858.25

		24/09/08		W2-3419		WW		Manager		2048/175		2.50		860.75		48.04

		25/09/08		W2-3420		WW		Brilliant		2048/114		8.45		869.20

		25/09/08		W2-3421		WW		Manager		D/HAL 7418/798		25.74		894.94

		25/09/08		W2-3422		WW		Chevalier		2048/137		5.00		899.94

		25/09/08		W2-3423		WW		Hermann		2048/166+167		45.00		944.94		84.19

		26/09/08		W2-3424		WW		Türkis		DL-Klose		7.13		952.08

		26/09/08		W2-3425		WW		Türkis		2048/155W		20.00		972.08		27.13

		30/09/08		W2-3426		WW		Chevalier		2048/177		3.20		975.28

		30/09/08		W2-3427		WW		Toras		2048/157W		7.68		982.96

		30/09/08		W2-3428		WW		Janga		2048/165		5.15		988.11

		30/09/08		W2-3429		WW		Toras		2048/158W		25.08		1013.19		41.11

		02/10/08		W2-3430		WW		Hermann		DL-Bischoff		10.02		1023.21

		02/10/08		W2-3431		WW		Hermann		DL-Müller		1.73		1024.94

		02/10/08		W2-3432		WW		Skalmeje		2048/149W		3.00		1027.94

		02/10/08		W2-3433		WW		DL		DL-Nemt		4.28		1032.22

		02/10/08		W2-3434		WW		Manager		2048/175		2.30		1034.52		21.34

		06/10/08		W2-3435		WW		Toras		2048/160W		25.02		1059.54

		06/10/08		W2-3436		WW		Janga		2048/184		11.00		1070.54		36.02

		10/10/08		W2-3437		WW		Hermann		2048/168		6.50		1077.04		6.50

		15/10/08		W2-3438		WW		Bussard-BIO		DL-Morgenstern		2.42		1079.46		2.42

		21/10/08		W2-3440		WW		Manager		2048/182		9.00		1088.46		9.00

		22/10/08		W2-3441		WW		Manager		2048/198		10.00		1098.46		10.00

		24/10/08		W2-3442		WW		Manager		2048/184		6.20		1104.66

		24/10/08		W2-3443		WW		Manager		2048/198+199		6.00		1110.66		12.20

		28/10/08		W2-3444		WW		Manager		2048/199		5.00		1115.66		5.00
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		Datum		FEP-Ch-Nr.:		Fruchtart		Sorte		Bundesland		Ort				PLZ		Anerk-Nr:.		Menge

		8/13/04		W2-1782		WG		Merlot		Sachsen		Göda/Bautzen				02625		2044/022		15.43

		8/13/04		W2-1783-024		WG		Traminer		Sachsen		Hänichen				01728		2044/024		23.00

		8/18/04		W2-1790-031		WG		Lomerit		Sachsen		Gnaschwitz				02692		2044/031		23.00

		8/19/04		W2-1791-034		WG		Lomerit		Sachsen		Gnaschwitz				02692		2044/034		23.00

		8/19/04		W2-1792/029		WG		Ludmilla		Sachsen		Lichtenwalde				09577		2044/029		23.00

		8/23/04		W2-1793-042		WG		Naomie		Sachsen		Euba				09128		2044/042		20.98

		8/24/04		W2-1794-036		WG		Lomerit		Sachsen		Memmendorf				09569		2044/036		23.00

		8/24/04		W2-1795		WG		Traminer		Sachsen		Krummhermersdorf				09434		DL		4.00

		8/26/04		W2-1796-016		WG		Merlot		Sachsen		Göda/Bautzen				02625		2044/016		23.00

		8/27/04		W2-1797-056		WG		Traminer		Sachsen		Großhartmannsdorf				09618		2044/056		22.80

		8/27/04		W2-1799-069		WG		Naomie		Sachsen		Grünlichtenberg				09648		2044/069		23.00

		8/31/04		W2-1801-079		WG		Naomie		Sachsen		Großolbersdorf				09432		2044/79		22.00

		8/31/04		W2-1802-019		WG		Merlot		Sachsen		Göda/Bautzen				02625		2044/019		23.00

		9/1/04		W2-1805-117		WG		Naomie		Bayern		Mellrichstadt				97638		2044/117		29.26

		9/1/04		W2-1806-059		WG		Traminer		Sachsen		Großhartmannsdorf				09618		2042/059		23.00

		9/3/04		W2-1807-107		WG		Lomerit		Sachsen		Langhennersdorf				09600		2042/107		23.00

		9/3/04		W2-1808		WG		Franziska		Sachsen		Zwickau-Baywa						2042/122W		23.00

		9/6/04		W2-1809		WG		Traminer		Sachsen		Großhartmannsdorf				09618		2042/060		12.50

		9/6/04		W2-1812		WG		Naomie		Hessen		Korbach-Helmscheid				34497		2044/121W		24.83

		9/6/04		W2-1813-120W		WG		Naomie		Thüringen		Gotha				99867		2044/119W		25.00

		9/6/04		W2-1814-110		WG		Vanessa		Sachsen		Großhartmannsdorf				09618		2044/110		23.00

		9/7/04		W2-1815		WG		Lomerit		Sachsen		Ruppendorf						2044/123W		24.92

		9/7/04		W2-1816		WG		Ludmilla		Sachsen		Lichtenwalde				09577		2044/027		9.00

		9/7/04		W2-1818-088		WG		Naomie		Sachsen		Großhartmannsdorf				09618		2044/088		23.00

		9/8/04		W2-1820		WG		Naomie		Thüringen		Bad Tennstedt						2044/124W		25.08

		9/8/04		W2-1821		WG		Naomie		Thüringen		Bad Tennstedt						2044/125W		25.16

		9/9/04		W2-1822		WG		Naomie		Sachsen		Baschütz				02627		2044/127W		24.96

		9/9/04		W2-1823		WG		Duet		Sachsen		Priestewitz				01561		2044/126W		22.06

		9/9/04		W2-1826		WG		Candesse		Sachsen		Priestewitz				01561		2044/127W		22.80
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Jahresmengen+Aufwand

		Jahr		Menge
 BayWa [t]		Menge
 Nordkorn [t]		Dritt-anwender [t]		eingesparte Menge Beizmittel ca [l]		Anbaufläche
ca. [Tha]

		Summen		36,485		31,449		2,216		149,400		566

		2002		1,703				312		3700		14

		2003		1,809				309		4000		15

		2004		3,178				310		7000		26

		2005		4,693				320		10300		39

		2006		4,252				326		9400		35

		2007		3,376				311		7400		28

		2008		3,083				329		6800		26

		2009		2,671						5900		22

		2010		2,164		953				6900		26

		2011		1,717		5,338				15500		59

		2012		3,199		8,130				24900		94

		2013		2,258		7,672				21800		83

		2014		2,381		9,356				25800		98

		Fruchtart		Beiztage		Jahresmenge [Tdt]		Menge/d [t]		Hafer		SG		WG		WW

		2006		66		42.520		64		6		29		14		17

		2007		40		33.760		84		5		9		9		17

		2008		65		30.830		47		6		17		16		26

		2009		20		26.706		134		2		11		7



BayWa	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	1703.3690000000001	1809.345	3177.9160000000002	4693.049	4252.12	3376.0649999999996	3083.4390000000003	2670.6080000000002	2164	1717.1110000000001	3198.9009999999998	2258.3180000000002	2380.556	Nordkorn Saaten	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	953	5338.04	8129.63	7672	9356.4470000000001	Drittanwender	311.60000000000002	308.5	309.7	319.7	326	310.89999999999998	329.3	

Menge [t]







Behandlungstage bezogen auf die Jahresmenge

Jahresmenge [Tdt]	2006	2007	2008	2009	2009	Beiztage	2006	2007	2008	2009	66	40	65	Menge/d [t]	2006	2007	2008	2009	64.424242424242422	84.399999999999991	47.430769230769229	









Tabelle1

		BayWa-Gesamtmenge 01.01.2009 bis 01.03.2009										737.35 t

		Sommergerste										553.63

		04/02/09		W2-3503		SG		Auriga		2048/195+196		35.00

		04/02/09		W2-3504		SG		Jennifer		2048/229+230		30.70

		10/02/09		W2-3505		SG		Barke		2048/278W+279W		23.82

		10/02/09		W2-3506		SG		Marthe		2048/246+347+248		69.00

		11/02/09		W2-3507		SG		Marthe		2048/260+261+262		69.00

		11/02/09		W2-3508		SG		Marthe		2048/263+264+265		67.80

		12/02/09		W2-3509		SG		Marthe		2048/257+258+259		69.00

		12/02/09		W2-3510		SG		Auriga		2048/280W		25.00

		12/02/09		W2-3511		SG		Auriga		2048/281W		25.00

		13/02/09		W2-3512		SG		Auriga		2048/282W		25.00

		13/02/09		W2-3513		SG		Auriga		2048/283W		25.00

		17/02/09		W2-3514		SG		JB Flavour		2048/275+276+277		49.50

		17/02/09		W2-3515		SG		Alexis		DL-Langhennersdorf		1.35

		17/02/09		W2-3516		SG		Quench		DL-Pirna		15.00

		17/02/09		W2-3517		SG		Auriga		DL-Klose		7.45

		17/02/09		W2-3518		SG		DL		DL-Breitenau		16.02



		Hafer										183.72

		23/02/09		W2-3519		Hafer		Ivory		2048/205		30.00

		23/02/09		W2-3520		Hafer		Ivory		2048/204		15.17

		23/02/09		W2-3521		Hafer		Ivory		2048/203		30.00

		23/02/09		W2-3522		Hafer		Ivory		2048/202		30.00

		23/02/09		W2-3523		Hafer		Ivory		2048/285W		20.10

		23/02/09		W2-3524		Hafer		Ivory		2048/286W		24.50

		27/02/09		W2-3532		Hafer		Ivory		2048/208		18.95

		27/02/09		W2-3533		Hafer		Ivory		2048/207		15.00
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 13 years, 4 loca t ions x 4 kinds of winte r whea t  per year 

Appendix 
Applicat ion I – cereal seed – long term tests 

unt rea ted  Chemica ls Elect rons 
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Appendix 
Applicat ion II – corn 
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Appendix 
Applicat ion III – Sprout ing seed 

 Fluid  cu lture  t est s in  fe rt ilize r so lu t ion  

 Seeds were  inocula ted  with  E.Coli K12 
 Reduct ion  of concent ra t ion  of microorganisms 
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